MEPUS

KUIVURIKONEISTO S/M/C U
DRYER I\/IACHINERY S/M/C U

5 1

—_—

VARAOSAKIRJA ===
SPARE PART BOOK

S
“JAV | ('}A"- ]

WA\!I"
L\, !_‘l\u\tl"/' !

‘—.‘-"""

-d
-”&;:—- 2 -

ERR N A
" ‘ll? Y ‘
' ]
(=
l'E'é—!—II\&:_ —
]
fl =
a &
ID: D08335
ALKUPERAISET OHJEET / ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS REV: B
MEPU —
Mynamaentie 59
21900 Ylane ﬂmenz’
T 35822754444 | F +3582 2563361 | mepu.com

Finland






ID: D08335 |}
REV: B =

SISALLYSLUETTELO / CONTENTS

1. ALKUSANAT / FOREWORD .....coovverrertrserncsessssessessssssessessessssessessessessssessessessessssessessesssssssssessessessssessessessesans 4
2. KUIVURIKONEISTO / DRYER MACHINERY .......ocvueuecrssnsssesnssssssesssssssssessesssssssssessesssssssessessesssssssessessessesasss 5
3. SYOTTOLAITE / METERING DEVICE .......coovuererescescsssnssssssssssessesssssssessessesssssssessessesssssssessessessssassessessessssasss 6
E T T <1 1o OO OO 6
E 3 IR -1 10 171 DO oo OO O OO 8
E T T T -1 10 J 00O OO 9
E 3 O T -1 10 1 DO 10
E T T T 11 1 DS 11
E T T 711 J7 1 U OO 12
E I A T 11 J 00O 13
E R TR T 711 11 00O 14
E e R T 2 OO 15
E TR0 T T 7 o /07 LU OO 18
E TR D T 7 25 J 00O 21
E TR T 7 25 11 OO 24
E TR TR T 7 2 SO 27
E TR S T [ LU DO 30
E TR 1T T - c 1y OO 33
E TR - 2 N LU OO 36
E TRy T 2 T T 39
ETRE S 2 T 1 OO 42
E TR T 2 1 SN 45
E 30 T 2 LU SO 48
E 30 D T 2 T J 000N 51
E 3037 T 110 S J 000N 54
E 3 R T T 101 1 SO 57
E 37 S T T 10 - 00O 60
E 1T T T (0 0O 63
E T T - 3 - 3 OO 66
3.27. 137719 oo 73
E 31 T T 1o s 74
E 3L TR T 1 V.- N 75
E 0 T T T 77 SN 76
4. POHJAKARTIO / BOTTOM CONE.......cvrreererrtessrssssesssssssssssesssssssssssssessesssssssesssssssssassessessessssassessessesassases 77
O T -1 5 Ao 77
S £ 1 OO 79
5. JALUSTA / BASE......coevrerrrtreuessesssssssssassstssessssassessessesssssssessssssessssessessesssssssessessessssassassessessssassassessesassassans 81
T T -5 =R £ T PPN 81
3 I -5 L= L .o N 82
5.3 137815 2920U...ecoeeoeeieeseeeeeeeeeee e s 83
O T TRy - 10N 85
T T 21RO 86
T T 1R I . U N0 87
I A T 2 L= 1O 89
TR T 1 - J OO 90
e T 1 T L o OO 91
R T T T - 1 . OO 93
6. KUIVAUSKENNO / DRYING CELL ......cuvuirrrrserserscsessessssesssssssessessesssssssessessessessssessessesssssssessessessssassessessessssans 95
T TR - - OO
B.2.  1B7727-2-2 oo
.3, 137727-2-2U coooooeeeeeeeeeee e n e
6.4.  137727-2-2H ..
6.5.  137727-2-2HU
B.6.  137727-3-2.oueeeeeeeeeeee et ren
B.7.  137727-3-2U cooooeeeeeeeeeee e
B.8.  137727-3-2H coouoeeeeeeeeeeee et
6.9.  137727-3-2HU
.10, 13772782 oottt
B.10.  1B7727-B-2U oo
.12, 1B7727-B-2H coooooeeeeeeeee e
6.13.  137727-4-2HU..
6.14. 13791022/ 1379L10-2-2H woomovoooooooeeeeooesssesesoessesssosessesssseesssessseessessesssessesesssreesessesressessessresseseesrooe 115
6.15.  137910-2-2U / 137910-2-2HU .....coeureereeeeeeseeeseeeseesses s seessees s s seesese s 118
6.16.  137910-3-2 /137910-3-2H.....oeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseee s 121
6.17.  137910-3-2U/ 137910-3-2HU .....orvurreemrrerreeseeesssseesessssessssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssssssesnsenns 123
6.18. 13791042/ 137910-8-2H .....oorcooeeeeeeeerrseeessesseessesseesseessses s s sasssesssessssssssssssasssnsssssesnsaseseenseans 126
6.19.  137910-4-2U / 137910-4-2HU .....oovorreerrerreeeseesseesseesesseesssssessssssssssssesssssssssssssssassssssssnsesssssssesssenns 128
7. VILJAVARASTO / GRAIN SILO .....oecveeerecrrsessnsessesessssessessssssessssessesssessessessssessessessessssessessessessssessessessesasse 131
2% TR T 7o OO 131
7.2 (I /210 OO 133
7.3 (I 3210 11O 134
7.4 I 3210 VOO 135
7.5 I 2510 T 1 1SN 136

N



/)

ID: DO8335

REV: B

Tu6. L3750L_ A oo e see e e e ettt s et e e et e st s e e es e s ee s ee st er e s
T 7. 37501 AU oo eeeoee e e ee e eeseeeeeeee e ee e s e e s ee e e s s see s eeeeeee s eee e es e ee s ee e see s eeseee s eee et eeereereees
Tu8. 375015 wereeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseese e ee e ee s ee et ee st eee s s ee s ee e et e see e e eree s eeeeeees e e s ee e see s eeseeeseeee et eeereereees
7.0. 37501 5U ooeemeeoeeoeeee e ee e e e ee e et ee st ee e s e e s e e e s e eee e eeeeeee s eee e e s ee s ee e eee e eseeeseeee et eeereereees
T10. 13770322 cooooeooeeeoeeeoe e eeeeeee e e ees e et ee s ee e es e esseeee s es e eee e e et ee s e e e s ee e ee e ee e eseeseeeeee e ee s eese e
TAL. 37703 22U eeoeeoeeeoeeooeeeeeeeeee e eeseeeesee s se s ees e eeseeeessees s seessesesee s eesseesseesaeesesseesseeseseseeeeeeeeereeseees
T12. 37703 2-2Hueeeeeeooeeooeeooeeeeeeeeee e eeseeeeeee s ee s es e eesseee s es s eeeseeseeee s eee s eeseee s ee e see s eseeeeseeee et eee s eereees
7.13.  13770372-2HU
TAA. 137703 23 coooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesee e es e es s eseeee e ee s es e s s ee s es e e s s s eee s e s e s ee s e e e ses e eseese s eee et eer e eereees
TA5. 137703 2-BUereeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeees e eeseeseseeeseeese s es e s s es s ses e ses e se s ses s ees e e s ee e es e ees e es e se s eee e ees e eereees
TA6. 137703 2-BHuemeeoeeeeeeoeeeeeeeseeseeeeeseeeseeseseeesseese s es e sseees e seseeseseeseseees s eeseeeesese s eseeses e eeseeseseeeeeeees e seseenes
7.17.  137703_2-3HU
TA8. 137703 32 coooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeees e eee s seees s ee s s e e s s s es e ses e se s ee s e s s ee e es e ses e es e se s eee et eer e eereees
719, 137703 3-2U.ceeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeeseeseseeeseeese s ses e s s ee s se s ees e se s es e ees e e e s ee s es e ses e es e se s eee et ees e eereees
7.20.  137703_3-2H..
7.21. 137703 3-2HU..
7.22. 37703 33 coooeooeoeeee e eeeee oo ee e ee e et ee s e s s e s e e e es e e e e e ee s e e e e ee e e e eee s eseee e eee e eeereereee
7.23. 37703 3BUocmeeooeoeeeeeeeoeeeoeeeeee e eeeeeeesee s ee s es e essseee e ees s eeeseeseeee e eeeeees e ee s ee e see s eeseeee e eee e eee s eereees
728, 137703 3-BHuomoeoooeoeoeoeeoeeeeoeeeee e eeseeeeeee s ee s e s e essseeeseees s eeeseeeseeee s eee e eseee s eseseee s eeseeee e eee et eee s eeseees
7.25.  137703_3-3HU
T.26. 37703 82 cooooeoeeoeeeoeeeoeeee e ee e ee e et ee s ee e s eeseeee s es e ee e e e e s e e e s ee e e e ee s ese e e eee e ee e eereee
727, 37703 42U eeoeeoeeeoeeeoeeeeseeeee e eeeeeeeeeeseeee s s esseeee s e s sesseseseees s eeseeeseee s es e ses e eeseese s eee et eee e eeseees
728, L37703 A-2H.eeeoeeoeeeoeeeeoeeseeeeeeseeeeeeseeeeeeeeese s s e s s eseese s ses e seseees s ees e s ee s es e ses e eseeseseeeseeees e eereees
7.29. 137703 4-2HU
730, 137703 43 coooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeee s es e e seeee st se s se s ee s e e s ee s ee e ses e es e ee s eee et eer e eerenes
731, 137703 A-3BUereeoeeoeeeeeeeoeeseseeeeeeeeeeseeseseeesseese s esesesseeseseseseesesssesesessesesseseseee s eseeses e eeseseseseeseees s seseees
7.32. 137703 A-3BHueooooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeeseese s es e s s eeseses e ses s seseses s ees s ees e ee s es e ses e eesese s seeseees e eereees
7.33.  137703_4-3HU
W2 T - 7. OO

8. ILMAKOTELO / AIR CASING ....u.eeveercerresssscssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassassssssssssssasssssasssssssssssassassassasssoses 169
8.1. 136332 eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e s e e e e e e et s e e e e st e e e e et ee s e e e e e ee s e e e es e en e ee s ee et eee e eereee
3 1-7. .10 00000000
3 TR 1-7. 101U 00000000
3 T 1=V 110 000000
3 -7 1 000U
T 1-7. 11U 00000000
3 111 - 000000
8.8.  L3B546 ovoeeeeeeeeeeeoee e ee e se e e e e e et eee s ee e s ee e eee et eeeee e s ree s e e e s ee e e e e eee s ees e ee s eee e eee s
8.9.  136686_3_1000/136686_3_ 1500
.10, 37318 ommoeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee oo ettt s e st e e e s ee s et e s ee s e e e ses e e s ee s eee e eee e eereees
811, 137783 weeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseese e ee e es e st ee s ee e s et ee st ee e e s ee s e s e e e s ee s ee e ses e e s ee s see e ees e eereees
.12, L37795 woreeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeee e eseeee s se e ee e es e st ee s ee et e s ee et eee e ee s e s eee s e e s ee s ee e ser e ees e eesesee e ees e eereees
8.13. 137924 1
8.14. 1379242
8.15. 137924 4 ...
8.16. 137926 1....
8.17. 1379262
8.18. 137926 4
.19, 137935 oot ee e e et e et e e et s e eee s e e e e ee e e s ee e e e ees e es e sesesee e ees e eeree
8.20. 137949 1
8.21. 137949 2
8.22. 137949 4
.23, 138000 -uvmmvvooreoeeeeseeeseeseesseseeseeeseesseeesssee s eee s ses s essseee s ees s eeeseeeseee s eeereee s ee e eeeesee s eeseeee s eee e eeereeeseeee
.24, 138128 woooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s e e es e sttt e s e et et se e e st ee s e e s e s ee s ee e see e es e sesesee et eesreereees
.25, L13BA07 weoovoreveeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeseese e ee e es e st ee s ee et ee s ee s et e see e ee st ee s eeereees e ee s ee e ses s eesesesesee et eesreereees

9. HUOLTOTASO / SERVICE PLATFORM .....eueeeerreniasissesesssssssassssssssssssssssssassassssssssssssssassassasssssssssssssassassasees 200
9,10 L37502 weeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s es e e st st et e s e st e e e e s ee e eee s e s ee s ee e ses e e s eesereeeeeer e eereee
9.2.  137502U...
9.3 138216 .....

10. PUHALLIN / FAN
10,10 102091 cooreeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeseeeeeeeeseeseseseesessesssesessssessesesesesseeessesessseeseeeesesesseeeseeeesesesseeesseeeseseeseeesseeeseeerereseene
10.2. 1020911 covooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeee s eseeeseeeseeeeseeeessese s eeeeeesseseseeeseseeseseseseeseeesesee et eee s seseeee s eeeseeesereereeeseane
10.3. L0209TPK ovoreeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e seseeseeesseeeeseseeseeseeeesseeees e seeeeeseeesseeesesseseeeeseseseeeeseseseeeeseees e eeseseeeeeseenn
10,4, 102091 IPK vvooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeseeeeeesseeees e s se s sseeee s ee e eeeeess e esesses e seeeseseeeeseseseeee s ees s ees e es e eeseenn 210
0.5, 137954 oo e eeee e e e e e e e e e e et eeeeeee e es e ee s e e e see e ee s eeseeee e ees e eereeeeeeeeseene 211
0.6, 137955 ooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeee e s e e e e s ees e ee s seeee e e s e e eeeeeee s es e ees e e e seseeees e et eee s eee e eeeeeeseeeeseene 212

11, TIKKAAT / LADDERS ...e.cvuveeeneescasiessssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssasssssasssssssssssassastassssssssssssassassassssssssssssassassassasssns 213
T100 D37521 1 oot see e e e e s e e s e s eeseeee e e s s e s ses e ees e eeseeee s eeereeeeeeeeeeeeseene 213
11,20 13752172 cooooeoeeeeeeeeeeee oo et e s ee e e e s e s ee e e es e ee s ee e ee st eeee e eee e eereees e eeseane 214
T1.3. 13752173 coooeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e s e e ee e e s ee e e s e e e e ee e es e s e e ee e eer e eseeee e eee e eereeee e eeseene 215
T18. AB7521 4 coooeeeeeeeeeeeeee oot e e e ee e s e s ee e e es e s e ee e ees et eeee s eee e ereeee e eereene 216
1125, 13752175 coooooooeeooeeooeeooseeoseeoee s esseeeoee s ese e eeseesseee s ee e ee e ee e eee s eee e ee e ee e eee e eee e e s ee e eee s eee e eee e 217
1106, 137953 7 coooeveeeeeeeeeseeoeeeeesesessessessseeseeseseeeesseessesesseeesseesseees e eeseeeesesessseeseeeseseeeeees s eeseeee s eeeseeeseeerereseene 218
11,7, 13795378 covomeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeesee e sesesesssee e essseessesesseeeeseee e ees s eeseeeeseseesseeseeesesee st eesseeseee s eeereeeseeerereseene 219
T1.8. 13795370 cooomveeeeeseeeeeeeeoseseeeeeeeeeesesssesssesseeessseessesesseeesseessesesseeseseesesessseeseeeseseseeeessseseeeeseeeeseeeseeereresrene 220
11.9. 13795310 wervveeeereeeeeeeoseeeeeeeeeeseseseessesseseesseessesesseeesseessesesseesessesesessseeseeesesessesesseesseeeseeeeseseseeereeesrene 221
11,00, 137953 11 corvoeeeeoeeeeeeeeoseeeeeeeseeeesesesesesesseseesseessesesseeesseesseeesseeseseesesessseeseeesesessesessesesseesesesseeeseeeeereseene 222



ID: DO8335

REV: B
0 1 3 1 N T 223
11,02, 137953 13 e 224
11,130 137953 14 .o e e 225
0 1 3 1 N N P POTT 226
11150 13795316 e a e s 227
0 TR 1 37 1 N T 228
11,17, 13795318 ..ot e 229
11,18, 137953 _19 e 230
11,09, 137953 _20 oot 231
11,20, 137953 21 oo s e ean 232
12.  VIUAPUTKISETTI / GRAIN PIPING SET ...ccueriiruiiueiiiecsncsiitssssssesiisesssessessissssssessesssssssssesstsssssssssessssssssnssnes 233
12.1. 137520 1 oo s e 233
12.2. L3789 _L e e e 234
12.3. 20 O U 235
12.4. 138B03L_250 ..eiiiiiiiiiiiitie e s eaee 236
13.  VAAKASARJA [ WEIGHING SET.....cciiiiiiiiiisiissiissiissiississsissstssstsssessstssstssstsssssssssssssossssstsssssssssssssssssssssssssss 237
13.1. L3BA52 .. s 237
13.2. L3BA5G ... e 239
14. ELEVAATTORIN TUKI / ELEVATOR SUPPORT ......cocctisiinsiississsisssisssisssissstssstssstssstssstssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 241
14.1. L37965 ... e e e 241
14.2. L3774 o e s 242
14.3. 138032 e e e 243
15. TELESKOOPPI / TELESCOPE........coovtrsuirsserssiissesssisssesssesssesssessstssstssssssstssssssssssstsssssssssostssstssssssssssssssssssssssnssss 244
15.1. L54BL8 ... e e e e s e s ae e 244
16. HARUSVAUIERISETTI / STAY WIRE SET ...cccciiiiiiiisninssinssissississstssstssstssssssssssstsesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssas 245
L16.1. 923536 .ot ae e 245
17. ASENNUSTARVIKKEET / INSTALLATION MATERIAL....cccceeesirsirsuirssinsinssisssisssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssas 246
17.1. L37LB6 e e e a e s 246
17.2. 960640 .....oiiiiiiiiiiiie e e ae e s e e ae e 247
17.30 960640 _1 ..ot e ae e s s 248
e 10 1 Rt 249

N



) |

ID: D08335 o=
REV: B =~

1. ALKUSANAT /FOREWORD
Tama ohje sisaltaa S/M/C kuivurikoneistojen varaosakirjan.

Pida tama ohje saatavilla ja tutustu siihen uuden henkilston kanssa. Jos tarvitset
lisatietoja tai apua, ota yhteytta jalleenmyyjaasi tai Mepu Oy huoltoon.

This manual contains the S/M/C dryer machinery spare part book.

Keep this Manual at hand, and review it always with any new employees. If you need
additional information or help, please contact your machine dealer or Mepu Oy service.



ID: D08335 o=
REV: B =~

2. Kuivurikoneisto / Dryer machinery

Kuivurikoneisto on jaettu osiin alla olevan kuvan numeroinnin mukaisesti. Taman ohjeen
osaluettelosta l0ytyvat vastaavat numerot ja niiden alta kuhunkin osaan kuuluvat
kokoonpanot.

Katso kuivuritoimituksen mukana tullut kuivurikoneiston piirustus ja sieltd osaluettelo,
josta selviaa mitka kokoonpanot kuuluvat toimitettuun koneistoon.

Dryer machinery has been divided into sections according to numbering below. From
the contents of this document you can find the corresponding numbers and below those
the assemblies that belong to each section.

Find the dryer machinery drawing from the documents of the delivery. In the BOM of the
drawing you can find the assemblies that are included in the delivery.

‘
AN
i
=1

L =

T

L
L/
0)“; ~ ©

\

\ \
EAELI

N



D08335

REV

ID

MEPU

B

SYOTTOLAITE / METERING DEVICE

3.

137630_2

3.1.

POS| CODE | 2/QTY. | 2H/QTY. | 3/QTY | 3H/QTY. Nimitys Description MNo pyccrm Type
1 100701 4 4 & & Ketjunkiristin Chain tensioner Harsamrens uenm — 2266
2 137162 8 8 12 Luukku Hatch JacacoHka Esipuhdistin
3 | 137345 4 4 & & Pohjaluukku Bottom hatch
4 | 137358 4 4 é & Akseli Axle Baa
5 | 137381 4 4 é & Akseli Axle Baa
& | 137382 4 4 é & Akseli Axle Baa
7 | 137383 4 4 & & Tela Roller Ban
5 | 137386 8 8 12 Lewy Plate MNaactuHa
7 137436 8 ] 12 Lewy Plate MNagcmmha
10| 137433 - - 1 1 Levy Plate MNaactuHa
11 |137633PK] - - 1 1 Levy Plate: MNaacmiHa
12| 137434 1 1 - - Lewy Plate MNaacmuHa
13 [137434PK| 1 1 - - Lewy Plate MNagcmra
14 | 137440 4 4 & & Lewy Plate Magctuna
15 |137640PK] 4 4 6 & Levy Plate: MNaactuHa
16 | 137841 4 4 & & Kannake Bracket KporwreiH
17 | 137442 4 4 & & Levy Plate MagctuHa
18 | 137443 3 3 5 S Harjalewvy Crest plate Ipebetn
19 | 137663 4 4 6 & Levy Plate NaactuHa
20 | 137465 3 3 5 5 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHaa NAGCTHHA
21 | 138160 4 4 & L} Kampi Crank KpusoLumn
22 [ 910078 16 16 24 24 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M3x40
23 | 910097 36 36 &0 60 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M10x25
24 | 712096 8 8 12 Kuusiokoloruuvi Hexagon socket screw |Boat © yraybaerkesm  |M10x35 12
25 | 912275 | 16 16 24 24 [kupukuusiokoloruyi  |Deme hexseckel - [Bant = & prre. MEx20
26 | 920026 12 12 18 Lukitusmutteri Hexagon Lock Nut Cronophei Faiika M10
27 | 920054 16 16 24 24 Kuusiomutteri Matala [Hexagon Nut Low lafka npucaxenHas (M3
28 | 921070 16 16 24 24 Kupualuslevy ‘Cup head washer UWaiBa sorHyTas D30/9
29 | 921078 4 4 & & Aluslaatta Washer Wanba 30-10
30 | 923545 | B 8 12 |Laakeriyksikkd Bearing unit et UCF206
31| 723644 &8 &8 104 104 |Lukkeruuvi matala Square bolt low naowaas Boat Huskmi |M8x1 &
32 | 923645 100 100 152 152 |Loippamutter Hex Flange Nut Faika ¢ doaaHuem M3
33 | 923711 48 48 108 108 |laippamuiier Hex Flange Nut Faifika ¢ daaHugmM M10
34 | 923717 4 - & - Ketjupyara Chain whee! 3s@3p0uca Mhmmwmuwx_ 6"
35| 923766 | 4 4 & 6 |Lukkoruuvi Square bolt naoLaas Goar M10xB80 _— Se— = W Tt
3 | 920771 | 32 a2 P 15 |Lukkoruuvi Square bolt nAoLLGAE BaAT M10x40 _ 347.77 kg MatiasE
a7 | 923841 | - 4 - PR P— Chain wh 1551 575 SO 2T6h e R ey o ey .t e o et ot =
upydre ain wheel 7=03/23 — ——— T .
38 | 923885 4 4 & & Pidatinruuvi Socket set screw YCTOHOBOUHBIA BUHT w.%wwx_ 6150 Syéttdlaite 2 A3 1/5
Emvem Feeder CODE
MexaHn3m nogaumn 137630_2

Date

27.06.2014
Date

Scale

1:22

D

N/



MEPUE

ID: DO8335
REV: B

13

DETAIL C
SCALE 1
o
[ 14
\
TNV T
_,\Mm 24
AANE
N
(s
S

DETAIL D
SCALE 1:

This drawing remins the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on requast and cannat be
copied or used wihout Mepu Oy s consent.

MEPUE

MexaH13m nogaumn

\ SECTION B-B

,_ _,,_ ' SCALET: 6
\ ™ ,\. N N o
fw\ /w\ fmw __/w.m
Finish Weight Drawn by

347.77 kg MatiasE

Dimension, type | Sheet format

2 A3
coDe

Approved by

137630_2



2000 ) 2266

‘_ 677

MEPUS

I

[V} |

o

% Material Finish Weight Drrawn by Date

I~ 352.69 kg Tuula Peltomaki 17.02.2016

General tolerance. This drawing remins the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannct be Approved by Catz
™ IS0 276B-c  comesorihas ot O ons Jaskka Lindfors
— Name Dimensicn, type  Sheet format Fage Scale
Syéttdlaite 2H A3 415 115

!M‘: Feeder CODE Rev

ol MexaHuam negauu 137630_2H D

™ oo

ID: DO8335
REV: B

y Vi



ID: DO8335
REV: B

137630_3

3.3.

3000

i
-/u

2266

677

General tolerance.

ISO 2768-¢

MEPUE

DETAIL F

38
N SCALET:S
Material Finish Weight Drawn by
574 60 kg MatiasE
Mwhwuﬁhuﬂﬂcﬁgdﬂﬁﬂ.gsEniaeaagaaﬁ.maﬁisi Approved by
Name Dimension, type Shest format
Sybttdlaite 3 A3
Feeder copE
MexaH13sM nogadn 137630_3

Page

35

Date
27.06.2014,
Date

Scale
1:18
Rev

D




MEPUS

ID: DO8335
REV: B

3000 . ) 2266

I
(a0} |
o
o Finish Weight Drawn by Date
O 581.98 kg ﬁ_mhm_cauz h.ms.me 6
‘General tolk
nqu _mmﬂMsﬂMum” %PﬁumhﬁsﬂL%&“ﬁ Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be e dtors
— Name Dimensicn, type | Sheet format Page  Soae
Syéttdlaite 3H A3 5/5 1:15
!M‘em Feeder CODE Rev
. MexaHuam nogaqun 137630_3H D

< o
™ —

y Vi



MEPU =

137656_2

ID: DO8335
3.5.

REV: B

N/

CODE Nirritys Description Mo pyccku Type

137371 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAGCTHHO

137658 Harjalevy Crest plate [peberb
3 137661 M Levy Plate MaacThHa
4 137705 & Tukilevy Support plate OnopHoa NAGCTHHG
3 13( s 5 23444 104 Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolt low nAoLLaAE BoAT Huskui [MBx14
R 4 923645 104 Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut laiica c coaaHuem (M8
& Slab Material Finish. Weight Drawn by Date
129.57 kg MatasE 11.07.2014
‘General tolerance. Approved by Date
150 2766.¢ ;mnwhﬁwhﬁusﬁssﬁgdwgﬁ Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannct be
Name Dimension, type  Sheet format Page Scale
Kuivauskenno A3 12 1:10
MEPUE oying - -
WaxTa cywnneHas 137656_2 A



ID: DO8335
REV: B

CODE Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
137658 Harjalevy Crest plate lpebetin
137661 Levy Plate MNaaectuHa
137705 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAGSTHMHG
U /./f/ 5 4 138721 4 Tukilewvy Support plate OnopHas naacTkHa
N .
6_ f/// ,(& 5 923644 1 Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolt low MAOLLLOAS BOAT HM3KMA [M8x14
~
) - 4 923645 104 |Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut lafixa ¢ coacHusm  |MB
[Te) /// EF Materiad Finich. Weight Drawn by Date
N~ . 125.66 kg Tuula Peltomaki 23.08.2017
™ /.,f m._mﬂ_wsﬂ_ﬂuﬁ“ This ﬁumhﬁsﬁ&%ﬂ:ﬁ Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
— Name Dimension, type  Sheet format Fage Scale
Kuivauskenno A3 12 1:10
MEPUE o= e
LWaxTa cywmneHas 137656_2U A

3.6.




MEPUS

ID: DO8335
REV: B

137656_3

3.7.

CODE i Nimitys Mo pycekm Type
1 137371 & |Tukilewy Support plate (ONopHAas NAGCTHHG
2 137657 2 |Levy Plate Maactuma
3 137458 9 |Harjalevy Crest plate Fpebers
1 5 5 4 137705 P |Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NaacTHa
f 5 923644 156 |Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolt low naoLoas BoaT HKskMIE Max1é
& é 923645 156 |Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut Faiika c doaaHLEM M3
5 Waerial Finish Weight Drawn by Date
129.57 kg MatiasE 10.07.2014
oy yeee | IS s e gy gy Oyl st e reumes o st and et oo ey o
Name Dimension, type  Sheet format Page Seale
Kuivauskenno A3 212 112
MEPUE g - o0t =
LWaxTa cywmnbHas 137656_3 A

v
1 ES\

™




MEPU =

ID: DO8335
REV: B

/
/

137656_3U

3.8.

CODE Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
137657 Levy Plate Maactna
2 137658 Harjalevy Crest plate lpeGers
3 137705 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAGCTHHAG
4 138721 é Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NaacTvHa
5 923644 158 Lukkeruuvi matala Square bolt low nacLLaaL BOAT HU3KMA M8x14
& 923645 156 Laippamutter Hex Flange MNut lFafika © doagHUEM M3
Siab Material Finish Weight Tirawn by Date
188.48 kg Tuula Peltomaki 23.08.2017
General tolerance Approved by Date
i This Gwhqwhﬁué.naahmﬂca@aw“:zhﬂ Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be
Name Dimensicn, type | Sheet format Fage  Scae
Kuivauskenno A3 272 1:12
MEPUSE oying i =
137656_3U A

Waxta cywuneHas




D08335

REV

ID

MEPUS

B

137707_2

3.9.

POS CODE QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pyccrmM Type
1 102290 1 Ruuvi Screw NaactHa 228 L=330
2 102349 1 Veivi Lever PaciuatarHeii
3 136342 Levy Plate MNaactra
4 136457 2 Levy Plate MNagcTrHa
5 137142 4 Luukku Hatch 3acacHka
& 137488 1 Mutter Nut Faiika
7 137430_2H 1 Syottalaite Feeder Mexarmam noaaum 2H
& 137449 2 Paatylevy Headboard
b 137650 1 Levy Plate Naactmra
10 137651 2 Tukilevy Support plate NOPHOA NAQCTHMHA
1 137656_2 1 Kuivauskenno Drying cell LWaxta cylwMALHAS
12 137670 é Levy Plate MNaactiHa
13 137672 2 Tukilevy Suppeort plate Onopraa naactmHa
14 137675 4 Tukilevy Suppeort plate Onopras naactuHa
15 137699 2 Levy Plate MNaactHa
16 137709 1 Levy Plate MNaactiHa
17 137715 2 Suoja Cover 3awwra
18 137716 1 Suoja Cover 3awwra
19 137717 1 Suoja Cover 3awpmta
20 137718 1 Mocttorinpeti Motor bed Asvrareas kposarts
21 137721 1 Suoja Cover 3awwra
2 137724 é Levy Plate MNaacmna
23 137750 2 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHad NAQCTHHG
24 137753 1 Laakeriyksikka Bearing unit MoALIMNHMKOBBIA y3eA
25 137757 4 U-profilli U-profile U-npodomas
26 137743 1 Suoja Cover 3owra
27 137818 1 Pohjakartic Bottom conus HYKHHE KOHYS 2x2
28 137870 1 Mutter Nut Farka
2 137977 é Tuenta Support Onopa
30 137979 é Tuenta Support Onopa
31 138084 2 Tuenta Support Onopa
32 138333 4 MNostokorva Hoist bracket TMeTas MOHTOXHAR
33 135447 1 Ketju Chain Lens 5/8" 10B-1 L=1.30
24 135448 3 Ketju Chain Lens S/8°108-1,L=1.35
35 900349 1 Vaihdemoottor Helical geared motor 1.5kW 30,%rpm
36 901102 1 Lagkeri Bearing MNoalwmnmg SB 205
37 201103 2 Laippa Flonge Praney PFL205
38 910075 2 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M8x25

POS CODE QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pyccku Type

37 10078 1 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat MBxd0

40 210097 200 Kuusioruuvi Hex balt Boat M10x25

41 f10102 3 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt BoaT M10x50

42 912279 8 Kupukuusiokoloruuvi | Dome hex socket screw mo,“,.wm%umﬂ.ﬁ M8x20

43 212510 18 Poraruuvi Drill head screw Camopes 48x13

44 914095 1 Pidatinruuvi Set screw BOAT BHYTDEHHMHA Max10

45 920026 4 Lukitusmutteri Hexagon Lock Nut CronopHbii [afika MI10

46 920054 11 Kuusiomutteri Matala Hexagon Nut Low Faiika npucaxeHHas M2

47 221070 11 Kupualuslevy Cup head washer WaiiGa sorHyTas D30/

45 923379 4 Ketiulukko Chain lock 3AMOK e 5/8" 108-1

43 923645 228 Laippamutter Hex FAange Nut lafika © doacHUEM M2

50 923479 1 Ketjupyora Chain wheel 3a&spouxa 108-1 =21 TL/1610
a1 23711 200 Laippamutten Hex FAange Nut lafika © doacHUeMm M10

52 923895 225 Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolt low NAOLULAAL BOAT HHMIKKIA MBx1&

53 260241 1 Kartioholkki TB-bushing TB 1610-35

54 960602 1 Rasvanippa Grease nipple CMa30NHBIR HANMNEAS Mé

55 960638 3 Vanhiruuvi Turnbuckle Papkonsl MI1&H+H L=315-420

Stab Material Finish

General tolerance

1SO 2768-c

copied or used without Mepu Oys consent.

Mame.

Syéttdlait
MEPUE ...

MexaHusm nogaum

Weight

1029.01 kg MatiasE
Approved by

This drawing remsins the property of Mapu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannat be

Drawen by

Dimension, type  Sheet format

2x2 A3
CODE

137707_2

Fage

113

Date
25.09.2014
Dae

5\

15



2403
- - _ 2323

= 2230

(1| ASFANTA]

MEPUSES
o
P
P
b

1 || | SA— ) 146 = —
[T = i 5 dk —/

N

Lofbd [ EA ) L] b
SECTION A-A
SCALE1:10
Slab Material Finish. Weight Drawn by Date
1029.01 kg MatasE 25.09.2014
Approved by Date
m«_mu,w&.ﬂuﬁ ﬁw&nﬁﬁhﬁ?ﬁhgdmﬁg__:sﬂiﬁesas.aaizaﬂis_x
Name Dimensicn, type  Shest format Fage  Scale
Sydttdlaite 2%x2 A3 213 1:25
EM‘em Feeder CODE Rev
MexaHW3M nogaqmn 137707_2 F

ID: DO8335
REV: B




MEPUS

ID: DO8335
REV: B

Remove hoistbrackets 138333 when start
stacking drying cells.

()
, .\A@

)
)

= -\-\. ] 17 i} 49 47 Y 46 ) 42)
R N P S # .

L Finish Weight Drrawr by Date
1029.01 kg MatiasE 25.00.2014

eral tolerance: = Date

_nM_O ,N.ﬂmm.n Hwhw«ﬁhﬂﬂuﬁﬁmﬁu%ﬁ“ﬁﬁ. Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannct be Approved by
DETAIL C Name = Dimensicn, type Sheet format Fage |Scae
. Syéttolaite 2x2 A3 3 1:22
(DETAILS SCAET7 IMIEPURE Fecver
: MexaHuam nogaqu 137707_2 F



D08335

REV

ID

MEPUS

B

137707_2U

3.10.

POS CQDE QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 102250 1 Ruuvi Screw MNaactuHa @28 =350
2 102349 1 Veivi Lever Paciuaranmbi
3 137162 4 Luukku Hatch 3acacHka Esipuhdistin
4 137488 1 Mutteri Nut Faiika
5 137430_2H 1 Syottolaite Feeder Mexaruarm noacum 2H
& 137649 2 Paatylevy Headboard
7 137650 1 Levy Plate MNaacmmra
8 137651 2 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAGCTMHG
9 137456_2U 1 Kuivauskenno Crying cell Waxra cylumabHGa
137670 é Levy Plate MNaactmHa
n 137672 2 Tukilevy Support plate Onopras nAacTuHa
137675 4 Tukilevy Support plate CnopHas NAGCTHMHG
137699 2 Levy Plate MNaactiHa
137709 1 Levy Plate MNaactmna
137715 2 Suoja Cover 3awpra
137716 1 Suoje Cover Jawra
137717 1 Sucja Cover Jawymra
137718 1 Mocttorinpeti Motor bed Apurateas kposars
137721 1 Sucja Cover Bawpra
20 137724 é Levy Plate MNaactmHa
21 137750 2 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAGCTMHG
22 137753 1 Laakeriyksikkd Bearing unit MoALLMNHHMKOBEIA Y3eA
23 137763 1 Sucja Cover 3awmra
24 137818 1 Pohjakartio Bottom conus HMOKHMI KOHYC 22
25 137870 1 Mutter Nut Faiika
26 137977 é Tuenta Support Cropa
27 137979 é Tuenta Support Onopa
28 138447 1 Ketju Chain Uens 5/8" 10B-1 1=1.30
29 138448 a Ketju Chain Llens 5/8" 10B-1, L=1.35
30 135498 12 Levy Plate MNaactuna
a 138717 4 Nostokorva Hoist brackst Metas moHTakHag
32 138718 2 Levy Plate MaactmHa
3 138719 2 Tuenta Support Onopa
34 138720 4 U-praf U-profile U-npodomas
35 900349 1 Vaihdemaoottori Helical geared motor 1.5kW 30,9rpm
36 901102 1 Lackeri Bearing MNoatumntme SB 205
37 901103 2 Laippa Fange PaaHel, PFL205
38 910075 2 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Baar M&x25

PO3 CODE QTyY. Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type

39 710078 1 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M8x40

40 910097 200 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar MI0x25

41 ?10102 3 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M10x50

42 91227% 8 Kupukuusickolonuuvi Dome hex socket screw moﬁa‘,mmﬁ.wﬂ‘.b‘ Max20

43 ?12510 13 Pararuuvi Drill head screw Camopel 48413

44 914098 1 Pidatinruuvi Set screw BOAT BHYTDEHHME M8xI10

45 920024 4 Lukitusmutteri Hexagon Lock Nut CronopHeiia Maiika MI10

44 $20054 11 Kuusiomutter Matala Hexagon Nut Low Faiika nprucaskeHHas MB

47 921070 11 Kupualuslevy Cup head washer WakEa eorHyTas D30/%

45 923379 4 Ketjulukko Chain lock IAMOK ek 5/8" 1081

43 923644 225 Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolt low NACLLLOAS BOAT HM3KMRA Maxlé

50 923545 228 Laippamutier Hex Flange Nut Taiika & chaaHLEm M8

51 923679 1 Ketjupyora Chain wheel 3sE3a0uxa 108-1Z=21 TL/1410
52 923711 200 Loippamutteri Hex Flange Nut Taitka c dhaaHLem MI10

53 240241 1 Kartichelkki TB-bushing TB 1410-35

54 960602 1 Rasvanippa Grease nipple CMa3I0YHBIA HMMNEAS Mé

55 940638 3 Vanttirouvi Turnbuckle Papkornsl MI&H+H L=315-420

Slab Material

General iolerance

I1SO 2768-c

Name.

This deaming remains the progerty of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and camot be

Finish

copied or used without Mepu Cy's consent

aite

MEPU= ;.

MexaHuam nogadum

Weight

Drawn by

1002.78 kg Tuula Peltomiki

Approved by

Dimension, type Sheatformat

22 A3
CODE

Date
24082017
Date

Fae  Sede

173 1:30
Rev

137707_2U A

N/

18



2403

RATAYA IAWAYAS

MEPU =

ID: DO8335
REV: B

2230

2323

v
1 ES\

(o]

| ale
| i

1

|

NI

a I | s

T

Slab

Beneral tolerance:

1SO 2788

b@ /

1
I
T
f
1
i
o]
o
a [*]

Qa1 (N :
. -
: Fh =
N :
1 1 FIFILL N
@V\u % L T
| ." i 1 B
e AT
f% = , .

SECTION A-A
SCALE1:10

Materidl Finish Weight Drawen by Date
1002.78 kg Tuula Peltomaki 24.08.2017
This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. ft must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date

copied or used without Mepu Cy's consent
Dimension, type  Shest format Pxge  Scalke

22 A3 23 1:25

Namme
Syéttdlait
Eh‘em _HMMQMW_ © CODE Rev

MexaHusmM nogadn 137707_2U A



MEPU=
REV: B —_—

a\

1 '. I.J' '

]
—

0 g 5

5) (= @f)f @@ °)
NC ‘. X 0 |
VS N |

N
) )
........ = ' =)
g0 |

NZ

&
W}
20
m2
—
.
.
(¢}
95
|
|
> \
—_ I‘
O L
~l
¥
e &
5
mﬂ
m LR
g
=099
oo o
ooz &7
I 0O ‘§§
H
3 i 2%
:E %3 03
5 pay
£ 3 52
o g
§ | o
ﬁg 20
= § } (;3]6:
: | 0o
¥ ‘ ag
g | %g
§ ' / -
IS ;
8 [el= i &
8 > m &
a g,——( A —
Ea%mz ~
g ig —— ‘ s
§ Kﬁ ) ‘ 2
RE @@ @
M% & > | a
e} =R 3 | =
5 & ! a
wizl {E] . g
=~ i &g N
=] g | | \
o B ==
& : |'
w B |
L] |
?_{ 9 (2) <) (3 =) (308082
> N §
E




D08335

REV

ID

MEPU

B

137707_3

3.11.

POS CODE QTy Nimitys Descripfion Mo pycckm Type
1 102250 1 Ruuvi Screw Magcmra @28 =350
2 102349 1 Veivi Lever Pacluarastibi
3 136362 16 Levy Plate NaacmHa
4 134457 2 Levy Plate MagemHa
5 137142 4 Luukku Hatch 3acaoHka Esipuhdistin
& 137488 1 Mutteri Nut Tafka
7 137630_3H 1 Systtslaite Feeder Mexanmim nogaum  |3H
8 137649 2 Padtylewvy Headboard
9 137650 1 Levy Plate Magcmna
10 137651 2 Tukilevy Support plate CnopHas NAGCTMHA
1| 1376563 1 Kuivauskenno Drying cell Waxra cywumasHoa
12 137470 8 Levy Plate MagcHa
13 137671 2 Tukilevy Support plate Criopras naccTMHa
14 137672 4 Tukilevy Support plate CnopHas NAGCTMHA
15 137675 4 [Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas nageTHa
16 137481 1 Pohjakartio Bottom conus HIHHMIA KOHYC 3x2
17 137699 2 Levy Plate NaacmHa
18 137709 1 Levy Plate NaacmHa
19 137715 3 Sucja Cover dauyra
20 137716 1 Sucja Cover 3awpra
21 137717 1 Suoja Cover 3awpra
22 137718 1 Moottornpeti hMotor bed ABMraress KpOBGTE
2 137721 1 Sucja Cover 3auwypra
24 137724 ? Levy Plate Magcmna
25 137753 1 Laakeriyksikkd Bearing unit ﬂunmb.;[:_._lxxo?,n
2 137757 E U-profili U-profile U-npochias
27 137763 1 Sucja Cover 3awra
28 137870 1 Mutteri Nut Tafka
29 137977 8 |Tuenta Support Onopa
30 137979 8 Tuenta Support Cnopa
31 138084 2 Tuenta Support Criopa
32 138333 4 Nestokorva Hoist bracket MeTas MmoHTaKHaA
33 138447 1 Ketju Chain Uens 58" 10B-1 L=1.30
34 138448 5 Ketju Chain Uens 5/87 10B-1, L=1.35
35 | sooase 1 |Vaihdemootori Helical geared 1,5kW 30,5rpm
36 01102 1 Laackeri Bearing Moawwmntmg 5B 205
37 01102 2 Laippa Flange PraHew, PFL205
38 910075 14 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M8x25

POS CODE QTy. Nirnitys Description Mo pycckm ype
39 910078 1 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar Max40
40 910057 257 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M10x25
41 210102 5 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M10x50
42 212510 18 Poraruuvi Drill head screw Camopes 4 8x13
43 214095 1 Pidatinruuvi Set screw Goat sHyTpeHtain  (MBx10
44 920024 é Lukitusmutteri Hexagon Lock Mut  |Cronopreii lafika  (M10
45 920054 11 Kuusiomutteri Matala |Hexagon Nut Low Faitka npucoxkerHas |ME
45 221070 11 Kupualuslevy Cup head washer WahBa sorvytas D30/?

47 923379 é Ketjulukka Chain lock IAMOK LEnm 5/8" 10B-1
45 923645 245 Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut lafika c doaaHusm  |ME

49 923679 1 Ketjupydra Chain wheel 3e&3pouKa 10B-1 Z=21TL/1410
50 923711 257 Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut Faitka ¢ dosaruem  |MID
naowLoas Soat
Ell 923895 250 Lukkoruuvi matala  |Square belt low . Max1é
52 960241 1 Karticholkki TB-bushing TB 1610-35
53 260602 1 Rasvanippa Grease nipple Cra3ouHbiit Hunneas |Mé

54 260635 5 Vanttiruuvi Turnbuckle Papkons

M14H+H L=315-420

Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by
1472.99 kg MatiasE
General tolerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannct be Approved by
ISO 2768-¢ copisd or used without Mepu Oy's consent
Name. Dimension, type Sheet format

Syottolait 3x2 A3
Emtelmﬁ _HWMQqu_m * CODE

MexaHusm nogaum

137707_3

Fage

113

Date

08.08.2014
Date

Scale

5\

21



ID: DO8335
REV: B

MEPUE

MAFAYA § YA | aFaay
HO." OfO. -~ OO~ OL
Bl imas i hjme
- .l./ \ = ot

2230 §

P

2323
] i
R B
R O L L L AT A | ,
. . M

Q

7
N

5 LR 7 T
— Th
(18
\
(o
.
€
S
,.\\l
e
Slab Material

General tolerance

1SO 2768-c

MEPUE

This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannct be:
coped or used without Mepu Oy's consent.

MName

Syéttdlaite

Feeder

MexaHusm nogaqun

AN

AN

N

PN

SECTION A-A
SCALE1:10

Weight Drawn by

1472.99 kg MatasE

Approved by

Dimension, type Sheet format
X2 A3
CODE

137707_3

Page

213

Date
08.08.2014
Date

Scale
1:25
Rev

N/

22



V/

ID: DO8335
REV: B

e J
A ._\, TTT— ) TN
) - 0N Remove hoist brackets 138333 when (46 )
,\m/.f L/wx start stacking drying cells, \lA
T = _ (48)
o f o | <
(24) N (45)
LA - =
_ = ; ~ e 4 3 s _/_
( /, ] n f 2y y g\._ 4 4 p (51)
"~ H o ) [ 0 | > _ 5 TN
ﬂu)\ H .r \.p ” = - i ...... " _.\W/_ (22)
- A Ol \ e Al (9 , ! 7 \ —
I /m dn._mw fﬁ-uuv At ) mg,,v i " e 5 3 " p
f B R \ 5 |E ¥ W
s Z SR ] . 0
/ o ] 1 - ! g
\ . o i ) A
N HEE T . N 3 A = o ' " ) %v IS = 1]
()7 ik b\» fﬁ@ a2/ WOl A : (a2)
N ] . h ot et Bp A\
(12 }——] - ) - e ]
7 ; ‘ 7T i N
e 2= | (15) | 1 - ; \Z
( K/Tlu. | P 9 S 1 N| \
N ! H B TN
P 7\ o e g\
1) = ; AN
PR \ \ = | /
(50) L . N\ g
— (13) _QD {29) .
NN NS :
CoN A e LN N
~ 133)135)(22) (47
,\m#/ NN _.w/_ _.\_;/_ ,\Mm/_ _\ m ' \mm/ ,_\mwf/_ NN INTS S
(/I)\_ _/.hk_ w_ ) \ vj\e) °) Y, NN \ / /
/ — )
N
34)
Material Finish Drravn by Date
7299 —A@ MatiasE 08.08.2014
- ] Mﬂua_w_ﬂm«_%mﬂ Mwwhwﬁmhuﬂaﬂﬁmﬁﬂﬁm!ﬁw Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
DETAIL C Hame e Dimensicn, type  Shestiomat Page  Scae
DETAIL B - - Sydéttdlaite 3x2 A3 3/3 1:22
SCALE T : 6 SCALET 8 MEPUE r-.: cone =
MexaHusmM nogaun 137707_3 I

23



D08335

REV

ID

MEPU

B

POS CODE QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 102290 1 Ruuvi Screw MaacmiHa @28 L=350
2 102349 1 Veivi Lever Paclarammei
3 137162 4 Luuklku Hatch 3acaoHka Esipuhdistin
4 137488 1 Mutteri Nut Fafka
5 137430_3H 1 Syottalaite Feeder Mexarmim nosaua  |3H
é 137649 2 Padtylevy Headboard
7 137650 1 Levy Plate: MNaacmHa
3 137451 2 |Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas naacTHa
9 137456_3U 1 Kuivauskenno Drying cell Waxta cyumasHas
10 137670 8 Lewy Plate Maacmna
1 137671 2 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas nAacTMHa
12 137672 4 |Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas naacTHa
13 137675 4 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas naacTMHa
14 137681 1 Pohjakartic Bottom conus HMAHMA KOHYC 3x2
15 137639 2 Levy Plate: MNaacmHa
16 137709 1 Lewy Plate MaactiHa
17 137715 3 Sucia Cover 3oupra
18 137714 1 Sucja Cover 3awpra
19 137717 1 Suoja Cover 3aupta
20 137718 1 Moottorinpeti Motor bed Asurareas KposaTs
21 137721 1 Sucia Cover 3oupra
22 137724 ? Lewy Plate Maacmna
23 137753 1 Laakeriyksikkd Bearing unit ﬂuom».,[:_._?nomw:u
24 137743 1 Sucja Cover Jaupra
25 137870 1 Mutteri Nut Taiika
26 137977 8 Tuenta Support Oncpa
27 137979 8 Tuenta Support Onopa
28 138467 1 Ketju Chain Uens 5/8" 10B-1 L=1.30
29 138468 5 Ketju Chain Uens 5/8" 10B-1, L=1.35
30 138478 Lewy Plate MagcHa
31 138717 4 Nostckorva Hoist bracket MNeTas moHTaxHaR
32 138718 2 Levy Plate MNaacmHa
U 33 138719 2 Tuenta Support Onopa
3 34 138720 8 U-prof U-profile U-npodouas
N~ _ 35| 500345 1 |veihdemootteri  [Helicalgeared 1,5kW 30,3rom
O 38 901102 1 Laakeri Bearing MoawmMnHME SB 205
W 37 201103 2 Laippa Flange PaaHel PFL205
B 35 210075 Kuusicruuvi Hex bolt Boar M8x25

3.12.

pos| coDE Qry Nirmitys Description Mo pycckm Type
37 910078 1 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat MEx40
40 910097 257 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M10x25
41 210102 5 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M10x50
42 912510 18 Poraruuvi Drill head screw Camopes 4.8x13
43 914098 1 Pidatinruuvi Set screw BoaT eHyTpeHHmia  |MBx10
44 920026 & Lukitusmutteri Hexagon Lock Mut  |Cronopheii Taikka  (M10
45 920054 1 Kuusiomutteri Matala|Hexagon Nut Low Faiika npucaxerHas |M8
44 921070 1 Kupualuslevy Cup head washer  |loi6a sormyras D30/%
47 923379 & Ketjulukko Chain lock 3AMOK LIEMH 5/8" 108-1
48 | 923844 250  |Lukkoruuvimatala  [Square bolt low e Bonr Mx16
43 923645 265 Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut lafika ¢ dosaHuem (M3
923679 1 Ketjupy&ra Chain wheel 3p&3a0uKa 10B-1 Z=21 TL/ 1410
51 923711 257 Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut Faika ¢ doaanuem  |MI1D
52 940241 1 Kartiohalkki TB-bushing TB 1610-35
53 960602 1 Rasvanippa Grease nipple CamasouHelit HMnneas |Mé
54 940638 5 Vanttirouvi Tumbuckle Papkons M18H+H L=315-420

Slab

General wierance

ISO 2768-c

MEPUE

Mteria

This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be

Finisn

coped or used wihout Mepu Oy's consent

Name.

Syéttdlaite

Feeder

MexaH1sm nogaqu

Weight Drawn by

1437.89 kg Tuula Peltomaki

Approved by

Dimension, type | Shest formst
3Xx2 A3
CODE

Date
01.09.2017
Date

Fage | Seale

13 1:34
Rev

137707_3U A

24



MEPUE

ID: DO8335
REV: B

146§

2323
H TR ot sk ede w0 s b
P T L LT L T T e

N )

o : : _ |

J A N _ | | \_|
] Lo )

a|e I ) ole

B | _ .

/d
N

TN
16—
N
(7)—
R
N -
8
R
N -
[ T
./f.r\\\k
SECTION A-A
SCALET1:10
Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by
1437.89 kg Tuula Peltomaki
General tolerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy It must be retumed on request and camot be Approved by
1SO 2768-¢ copied or used without Mepu Oy's consant
Mame Dimension, type | Shest format Page
Sydéttdlaite 3x2 A3 2/3
gmwell Feeder CODE
MexaH13M nogaqu 137707_3U

Date

01.09.2017
Date

Scale

125

Rev
A

25



ID: DO8335
REV: B

N )
(71
NS T
N
(22
NN
=~ L F §
A [Pl
vl ' Y X
_m ﬂ &.Vn-...d..vmi .,dﬁ [
.l = - ]
Nl o :
a N © 8
TN ¥ i i - ]
,/K\ M
.\5/_, I -
{ e
N/ |
H ,/
N I
L40) = T
[ 51) \._r./ \.,\,\./ \F/
g (11 (34) (12)
S N o/
N NN TN
\ { \
NARVSAGIAN

DETAIL B
SCALE1:6

(30)
— 7N
TN L16)
(32) N
A
Al (33)
“1 w\/ S
" TN
A2 g
. 1
.
1 TN i
=2 | (13 |
) TN
‘g
p 1 [
[N
| (27)
\,..//i\
[ 34)
.\J/. //.\\
%)

DETAIL C
SCALET1:8

General tolerance

1SO 2768-c

MEPUE

Remove hoist brackets 138717 when
start stacking drying cells,

'S
LA
. i B)
" o 5 N
,.’ s\\ ,mr& o bp .
e 3 e L L
] HM\ || ”o.o AN -
. A= N
) g
- - 8 \
s N .. .,.,
B Al T
- ./..
/ 1 \
\
e : o
(
¥ NS
DETALD  (g)
SCALE1:10 ~_/
Material Finish Weight Drawm by
1437.89 kg Tuula Peltomaki
“This drawiing remains the property of Mepu Oy, It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by
copied or used without Mepu Oy's consent
Name Dimension, type | Shest format Page
Syéttdlaite 3x2 A3 3/3
Feeder CODE
MexaHu3mM nogaqu 137707_3U

Date

01.09.2017
Date

Sexs
122
Rev

A

I

26



D08335

ID
REV

MEPUS

B

137707_4

3.13.

POS CODE Qry Nimitys Description Mo pycckn Type

44 912510 1 |Poraruuvi Drill head screw Camopes 4813

45 914098 1 |Pid&tinruuvi Set screw BOAT BHYTRPEHHMRA M8x10

45 920024 & |Lukitusmutteri Hexagen Lock Nut CroncpHein lafika MI0

47 920054 11 [Kuusiomutteri Matala [Hexagen Nut Low Tafka NpHcakeHHas Ma

43 921070 11 |Kupualuslevy ‘Cup head washer Waiba sorHyTas D30/9

49 923379 & |Kefjulukko Chain lock 3AMOK LETH 5/6" 10B-1

50 723644 12 [Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolt low naowaas BoAT Hmzkmin | MBx1é

51 923645 14 [Laippamutten Hex Flange Nut Fafka ¢ dosaHuem Mma

52 923679 1 |Ketjupydra ‘Chain wheel 3s&3a0uKa 10B-1 Z=21 TL/1610
53 923711 9 |Loippamutter Hex Flange Nut lFaitka ¢ doaaHLEM Mio

54 960241 1 |Kartioholkki TB-bushing 610-35

55 960802 1 |Rasvenippa CGrease nipple CMasouHBIR HMNNEAL Mé

56| 960638 | 7 |Vantfiuovi Tumbuckle >apronsi WS L=315-

POS CODE QTY Nimnitys Description Mo pyccku Type
1 102290 1 |Ruwvi Screw MaacTrHa 228 L=350
2 102369 1 [Veivi Lever PacwiaranHsi
3 134362 20 |Levy Plate MNaacTiHa
4 134457 2 |Llevy Plate MaactuHa
5 137182 4 [Luukku Hatch JacroHKa Esipuhdistin
6 137488 1 |Mutter Nut Farka
7 137630_2H 2 [Systislaite Feeder MexaHuim noaauM 2H
3 137643 1 |Haralevy Crest plate MpeGers
9 137449 2 |Padtylevy Headboard

137450 1 |Levy Plate MaactuHa
n 137651 2 [Tukilevy Support plate OnopHaa NAQCTHHG

1374656_2 2 |Kuivauskenno Drying cell Uaxra cyLumasHas

137665 1 [Tukilevy Support plate Onopras naacTiHa

137470 10 [Levy Plate MaactmHa

137672 3 [Tukilevy Support plate OnopHaa NAQCTHHG

137475 4 |Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAGCTHHG

137499 2 |Llewy Plate MaactuHa

137709 1 |Levy Plate MaactmHa

137715 4 [Sucja Cover Jawpra
20 137716 1 [Suocja Cover 3awpra
2 137717 1 |Sucja Cover 3awmra
22 137718 1 |Meoottorinpeti Mctor bed Apuratess kposaTs
23 137721 1 |Sucja Cover Jawmra
24 137724 12 |Levy Plate NaactrHa
25 137750 4 |Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAGCTHHG
26 137753 1 |Loakeriyksikkd Bearing unit MNoAWLMNHMKOBLIM YIEA
27 137757 4 U-npodbias
28 137782 1 Jawmra
29 137818 2 |Pohjakartic Bottom conus HKKHIRA KOHYC 222
a0 137870 1 |Mutter Nut Faika
£l 137977 10 [Tuenta Support Onopa
a2 137979 10 [Tuenta Support Onopa
a3 138084 2 |Tuenta Support Cnopa
34 138333 4 |Nostokorva Hoist bracket MeTrs moHTaKHOS
as 138447 1€ Chain LUens 5/8" 10B-1 L=1.30
38 138448 7 |Ketju Chain Lens 5/8" 10B-1, L=1.35
7 500342 1 |Vaihdemoottori Helical geared motor 1.5kW 30,rpm
38 20110: 1 |Loaker Bearing MNoawmnHMx SB 205
39 %01103 2 |Laippa Flange PacHew PFL205
40 910075 2 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat MBx25
41 910078 1 [Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar MBx40
42 910097 10 [Kuusicruuvi Hex bolt Boat M10x25
43 910102 7 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M 10x50

)y

Slab

MEPU

Materiz

(General tolerance

ISO 2768-c

Finish

Weight

1836.79 kg MatiasE

This drawing remins the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannt be
copeed or used wihout Mepu Oy s consent.

Name.

Syéttdlaite
Feeder
Mexarusm nogaqu

Dimensicn, type | Sheet format

Date
23.09.2014

,_\\

27



ID: D08335
REV: B

MEPUS

4403

WQADD

w& A bm

OOl

q
2|

B
1

|
1

2323

2230

146 1
0+

3.@

/ i
—T i
(13) _ :
i
i
1 1
- 1 i
SECTION A-A
SCALET: 11
Siab Materiad Finish Weight Orawn by Date
1836.79 kg MatiasE 23.09.2014
mam.u,wsﬂ_ﬂmﬁ“ M_Wanwﬁuwh«ﬁzﬁaﬂhmﬂﬁ%ﬁﬂ. . It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
Name Dimensicn, type  Sheet format Fxge  Sce
Sydéttdlaite A3 213 1:28
EM‘EM Feeder coDE Rev

MexaHusm nogaqm

137707_4

—”

28



ID: D08335 o=
REV: B =~

g1v13d

91 3TIVOS

e
\ \@i |

w
83
M
m
—_—
0
[0+
¥
e i
Ng
o
N @
=
725
x 09 oo
Too ‘i§
FE
2 B g
a H o
B i oo
< b 03
= B =5
wd > <
82 Q@
if o
£3 22
2 - 0 =+
P eg
[oNe]
=x
& )
: o
%
N @
=] Sga o3
s
i g s
; o0 >
H 8 gD
Ny =3 @
izl {7 &
o B = —
I"*-I
S
w
a.@(

o
08
aeq
=g

E|
gl
PLOZE0EL




D08335

REV

ID

MEPUS

B

137707_4U

3.14.

POS CODE QTy Nimitys Description Mo pyccxm Type

44 212510 1 |Poraruuvi Drill head screw Camopes 4.8x13

45 714078 1 |Pidatinruuvi Set screw BOAT BHYTREHHMIA Max10

44 920026 8 [|Lukitusmutteri Hexagen Lock Nut ‘CronopHein [aika MI10

47 920054 11 |Kuusiomutteri Matala (Hexagon Nut Low lafka NpHcaxeHHas M3

43 921070 11 |Kupualuslevy Cup head washer LWaiGa sorHyTas D30/%

43 923379 8 |Ketjulukko Chain lock 3AMOK LNk 5/8" 10B-1

50 923444 12 |Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolt low naouaas BoAT Huzkmin - |MBx14

51 9234645 14 |Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut lafika c doaaHLEM M3

52 92347% 1 |Ketiupyord Chain wheel 3e&3p0uKa 10B-1 Z=21 TL/1&10
53 923711 9  |Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut Tafika ¢ dosaHuem M10

54 960241 1 |Karticholkki TB-bushing TB 1610-35

55 260402 1 |Rasvanippa Grease nipple (CAMGOYHEIR HUNME AL Mé

56| 960638 | 7 |Vontfiuovi Tumbuckle > apronsi s =31

POS CCDE Qry Nimitys Description Mo pyccrm Type
1 102290 1 [Ruwvi Screw MagcTiHa @28 L=350
2 102369 T |Veivi Lever PacliaranHsIA
3 137162 4 [Luukku Hatch JacAcHka Esipuhdistin
4 137488 1 |Mutter Nut Moika
5 137630_2H 2 |[Systtélaite Feeder MexaHim Noaaum 2H
& 137643 1 |Harjalevy Crest plate MpeGets
7 137649 2 |Paatylevy Headboard
8 137650 1 |Levy Plate MractuHa
9 137651 2 |Tukilevy Support plate Onopras naactmHa
10 | 137656_2U 2 |Kuivauskenno Drying cell axra cywmasHas
1 137643 1 |Tukilevy Support plate Onopras naactmHa
12 137670 10 |Levy Plate NaccTiHa
13 137672 3 [Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAGCTHHG
14 137675 4 [Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAGCTHHAG
15 137659 2 |levy Plate MracmuHa
14 137709 1 |Levy Plate MracmHa
17 137715 4 |Sucja Cover Baura
18 137716 1 |Sucja Cover 3awmra
1% 137717 1 |Sucja Cover 3awmra
20 137718 1 [Moottorinpeti Motor bed Asmratess kposaTe
21 137721 1 [Suoja Cover Bawra
22 137724 12 |Levy Plate MractuHa
23 137750 4 [Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAGCTHHG
24 137753 1 |Loakeriyksikk& Bearing unit Mo ALMNHKEOBBIA Y3EA
25 137763 1 |Sucja Cover Baura
26 137818 2 |Pohjakartio Bottom conus OKHMIA KOHYC 2x2
7 137870 T |Mutteri Nut Maiika
28 137977 10 |Tuenta Support Onopa
29 137979 10 |Tuenta Support Onopa
30 138447 1 [Ketju Chain Lens 5/8" 10B-1 L=1.30
3 138448 7 |Ketiu Chain Lers 5/8" 10B-1, L=1.35
3z 138458 20 |Levy Plate MractuHa
33 138717 4 |Nostokerva Hoist bracket Metas moHTOMRHOS
34 138718 2 |Levy Plate MractuHa
35 138719 2 |Tuenta Support Onopa
36 138720 & |U-profi U-profile U-npodomab
37 700347 1 |Vaihdemoottori Helical geared motor 1.5kW 30,9rom
3B 01102 1 |Loakeri Bearing Mo ALmNHKE 3B 205
39 $01103 2 |Loippa FAange PaaHel, PFL205
40 910075 2 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar MBx25
41 210078 1 [Kousioruuvi Hex bolt Boar MEx40
42 210097 10 [Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M10x25
43 210102 7 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M10x30

Slab

MEPUE -

MexaHu3m nogaqu

Material

General tolerance
1SO 2768-c
Name

Sy

This deaming remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be refumed on request and cannot be

Finish

copied or used without Mepu Cy's consent

ttdlaite
ecler

Weight Drawn by
1803.23 kg Tuula Peltomaki
‘Approved by
Dimension, type  Shest format Page
A3 113
CODE

137707_4U

Date
25.00.2017

N/

30



N/

MEPUS

ID: D08335
REV: B

4403 . = 2323 A
7 TS 7S 7 S _ m
L L (S d i -
10010 -0l S
B i i e ool On
< Ib-
..n. e L I 146 1 2 — =
N | i N7 L
4200 |
71 | Tl | = T 1 =] 1 1 M ™ -
£ ° \mj/,
L 16
W vy
\WJ _\w_
N )
I _ OO
_/ov e
(1Y nNcenEs
o/ (LSS0
ESHES RS R ES I I SN S
SECTION A-A
SCALE1: 1
Slab Material Finish Weight Dravn by Date
1803.23 kg Tuula Peltomaki 26.09.2017
eral tolerance. i i the . It must be returned on. it and cannot | ed Dtz
SOrorene | eyl O tmsemns mnmeiccamatoe | HEOIE
Mame Dimension, type | Sheet format Page  Scale
Syéttdlaite A3 23 128
gmvem Feeder CcoDE Rev
MexaHn3am nogauu 137707_4U B

31



JJ
)

ID: D08335
REV: B

2 13IVOS
471vI13a

ﬁ?—k
NN
)2 (PN (&)

L ITVDS

DvIEa

g:

=ndInN

[}
6!
N
Pl
R
mwi
%m{i
% @O o
oo §F
28 4
=} = éﬁ
= @ 35
) §
h=]
[
£
=

H v

%% oo

g3 ;3

i 52

25 Qo

il & oll=y

& <09

£ R

; R

5 od

Q0

=~

i 55

H a

a s w

Bdé a

= g% &

i3 <

5 i 3

i & g

o Rl =

axi fE9 5]

M wg &P o >

~ i =2 o

o 5 u
é =

w3
=4

el Hd ]

L ipw 5

m ] 5 CO/
3

w
N



D08335

REV

ID

MEPUS

B

137873_2

3.15.

PCs CODE QTY Nimitys Description MNe pycckx Type
1 102250 1 [Ruwvi Screw Nacctra @28 =350
2 102389 1 |Vewi Lever PacluaranHbii
3 134362 12 [Lewvy Plate MNaacmHa
4 136457 2 |Lewy Plate NaactiHa
5 137162 4 |Luukku Hatch JacaoHka Esipuhdistin
L) 137488 1 [Mutteri Nut laiika
7 137630_2H 1 |Sycttélaite Feeder MexaHMIM NoaaYM 2H
8 137649 2 [|Padtylevy Headboard
9 137650 1 |Levy Plate MNaacmuHa
10 137651 2 |Tukilewy Suppert plate CnopHas naacTMHG
| 1374562 1 [kuivauskenno Drying c=ll LWaxta cylmrasHes
12 137459 2 |lewy Plate MNractuHa

137709 1 |Levy Plate NacctiHa

137715 2 [Suoja Cover Jawra

137714 1 [Sucia Cover 3awura

137717 1 [Sucja Cover Bawra

137718 1 [Moctterinpeti Maotor bed Asiratess kposats
137721 1 [Sudja Cover 3ouyura

137724 & |Levy Plate MaactmHa

137753 1 |Laakeryksikks Bearing unit MoaALIMAHMEOSEIA yIen

21 1377463 1 [Sucja Cover Jauyara
22 137818 1 |Pohjakartio Bottom conus HMDKHMI KOHYC 232
23 137870 1 [Mutter Nut Maika
24 137906 4 |U-prcfiili U-profile U-npodomab
25 137507 2 |Tukilevy Suppoert plate Onopras naacmHa
2% 137508 2 [rukilevy Support plate. Onophas naactsa
7 137909 4 |Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas naacMHa
28 137976 6 |Levy Plate MaacruHa
29 137577 & [Tuenta Support Onopa
30 137979 & [Tuenta Support Onopa
Ell 137984 8 |Levy Plate MagcTHa
az 137998 2 [Tukilevy Support plate OnopHad NAQCTHHG
a3 138084 2 |Tuenta Support Onopa
34 38152 & |lalka Leg Hora
35 138333 4 |Nostokorva Hoist bracket Metas moHTaXHAS
38 138447 1 [Kefiu Chain Lens 5/8" 108-1 L=1.30
7 138468 3 |Ketjiu Chain Lens 5/8" 108-1, L=1.35
a8 900349 1 |Vaoihdemacottori Helical geared motor 1.5kW 30,9rom
a9 901102 1 |Laakeri Bearing Moatumntag SB 205
40 20110 2 |Laippa Flange PraHew PFL20S
41 910075 2 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar MEx25
42 910078 1 |Kuusiorauvi Hex bolt Boar MEx40
43 910098 350 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M10x30
44 210102 3 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M10x50
45 210126 32 [Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M1 2x35
46 912510 18 [Poraruuvi Drill head screw Camopes 4 8x13
47 914098 1 |Pidatinruuvi Set screw GOAT BHYTDEHHMI MEx10
48 920026 4 |Lukitusmutter Hexagon Lock Nut Cronophei Mafka M0
49 920054 11 [Kuusiomutter Matala  [Hexagon Nut Low Mafka npucaxeHHas ME
50 921070 11 |Kupualusievy Cup head washer LUaiBa eorHyTas D30/9
51 923379 4 |Ketjulukko Chain lock 3aMOK e 5/8" 10B-1

POS| CODE | @iy Nirmitys " Description Mo pyceku Type

52 923445 250 |Loippamutter Hex Flange Nut Maiika ¢ doagHUem M3

53 923660 32 |Loippamutter Hex Flange Nut lafka c doaaHUEM M12

54 923679 1 |Ketjupydra Chain wheel 3s€3p04Ka 10B-1 Z=21 TL/1610
55 923711 350 |Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut Maiika © doaaHuem MI10

56 923895 250 |Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolt low naowioas Goat Huskki  (MBx16

57 960241 1 |Kartioholkki TB-bushing [TB 1610-35

58 960402 1 [Rasvanippa Grease nipple CAQ3cuHBIi HUNNEAS Mé&

59 960638 3 |Vanttirouvi Turnbuckle Papkons M1 &H+H =315-420

Slab Material Finish

General tolerance
I1SO 2768-c

Name.

Sydéttdlait
MEPUE r.....

MexaHu3m nogaumn

copied or used without Mepu Oy's consent

This drawing remains the property of Mapu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be

Drawn by

1313.24 kg MatiasE

Approved by

Dimensicn, type | Sheet format

2x2 A3
CODE

Dae
16.10.2014
Date

Fage  Soalke

113 127
Rev

137873_2 D

5\

33



MEPUS

ID: DO8335
REV: B

©

2230

2333

N
W]
77
i
|
|
o Lo o
. !
Sl I e k]
e | T B I,
..... E— " 4
i
K | ]
!
o =] “ ” _ o =)
5joo . | I
| EE. [°°]
SECTION A-A
SCALE1:10
Slab Material Finish ‘Weight Drawn by Date
131324 _nm MatiasE 16.10.2014
Genersi o i draving remans the st be retumed on request and ca Approved by D
100 ORIy Sy O e e et et
Name: Dimension, type  Sheet format Page Seale
Syéttdlaite %2 A3 213 1:25
Em‘em Feeder CODE Rev
MexaHu3mM nogaqu 137873_2 D




ID: D08335 |
REV: B |

993 %

EV )5S

f=lA”
}r ;=: ::::’:':::_

&C

9C

8 LIIVS
2 Tiviad
IR

i

> 89/2 OSI
mmmuag

-

=

&3 ?

Igo_

2 s

= ¢ ﬁa ZL;U

3 | %%

B i mo

£ a<
g Om
3 |
i |
g3 _h
= i QU
1IN |
T (S(;
: |
El 2:
f |
iz a
T m
g E

g =

Q 9]

N >

Jsenew BY +Z€1EL
B

£V
Yooy jasyg | 546 wsURLIG
Aq“‘a

e limcd

zelslel
3002

e
e

aieq

a
sy
)
g
g

rlozoL sl




D08335

REV

ID

MEPUS

B

137873_2U

3.16.

pos|  coDE Qry Mimitys Description Mo pyccku Type
1 102290 1 [Ruuvi Screw Nagctiha 228 L=350
2 102369 1 |Veivi Lever PacluaranHbii
3 137162 4 |Luukku Hatch 3acacHka Esipuhdistin
4 137488 1 |Mutteri Nut Takika
5 137630_2H 1 |Sydttslaite Feeder MexaHusm noaaun 2H
é 137849 2 |Paatylevy Headboard
7 137650 1 |Levy Plate NaactiHa
8 137651 2 |Tukilevy Support plate ONopHOR NAQCTHHG
? 137456_2U 1 |Kuivauskenno Drying cell Waxta cywumasHas
10 137659 2 |Levy Plate MNaactiHa
137709 1 |Levy Plate Naactuna
137715 2 |Sucja Cover 3awmra
137716 1 |[Suoja Cover 3awwra
14 137717 1 |Sucja Cover 3auura
15 137718 1 |Moctiorinpeti Motor bed Asmratess kposaTs
137721 1 |Sucja Cover Bauura
137724 6 |Levy Plate Maactuia
18 137753 1 |Loakeriyksikkd Bearing unit MoALLMNHKMKOBBIA YIgA
1% 137763 1 |Sucja Cover Bauura
137818 1 |Pohjakartio Bottom conus HMDKHMEA KOHYC 22
137870 1 |Mutter Nut Fakka
137907 2 |Tukilewy Support plate OnopHAaR NAGCTHHA
23 137308 2 |Tukilevy Support plate (ONopHOs NAQCTHHG
24 137509 4 (Tukilewy Support plate ONopHGR NAGCTHHG
25 137577 & |Tuenta Support Onopa
26 137979 6 |Tuenta Support Onopa
27 137584 B8 |Levy Plate Maactuna
28 137998 2 |Tukilewvy Support plate (ONOPHAR MAQCTHHG
29 138152 & |lalka Leg Hora
30 135447 1 |Ketju Chain Lens 5/6" 10B-1 L=1.30
Ell 138448 3 |Ketju Chain Lens 5/8" 10B-1, L=135
32 138498 12 |Levy Plate MaactuHa
33 138717 4 |Nostokorva Hoist bracket MeTas moHTaRHOS
34 138718 2 |Levy Plate MaactiHa
35 138719 2 |Tuenta Support Onopa
36 138745 6 |Levy Plate MaacTiHa
37 | 138744 4 |U-profil U-profils U-npodhuas
38 00345 1 |Vaihdemoottori Helical geared motor 1.5kW 30,5rom
39 901102 1 |Loakeri Bearing MoalMNHMK SB 205
201103 2 |Lcippao Flange Prarey PFL205
910075 2 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M8x25
42 910078 1 |[Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat MEx40
43 710098 350 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Bont M10x30
44 210102 3 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt EBoat M10x50
45 910126 32 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Eoat M12x35
46 912510 18 |Poraruuvi Drill head screw Camopes 48413
47 714098 1 |Pidatinruuvi Set screw BOAT BHYTDEHHMA M8x10
48 920024 4 |Lukitusmutter Hexagon Lock Nut Cronopheii Maiika M10
49 920054 11 |Kuusiomutteri Matala |Hexagon Nut Low laFka NpHCaXeHHaR Ms
50| 921070 11 [Kupualusievy Cup head washer LlciBa soryras D30/9
51 923379 4 |Ketjulukko Chain lock 3QMOK LIEMH 5/8° 10B-1

POs| CoDE @ty Nimitys Descripfion Mo pycoxu Type
52| 923644 | 250 |Lukkoruuvimatala  [Sauare bolt low nAolLGAs BoAT ksl |MBx16

53| 923445 | 250 |Lalppamutter Hex Flange Nut Fatika ¢ coaaHUEM M8

54| 923480 | 32 |Lalppamutter Hex Flange Nut Falika ¢ coaaHuem M12

35 9234679 1 [Ketjupyara Chain wheel 3s&3804Ka 10B-1 Z=21 TL/1410
54| 9237m1 250 |Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut Fafika ¢ coaaHLEM MID

57 260241 1 |Karticholkki TB-bushing T8 1610-35

58 260402 1 |Rasvanippa Grease nipple CMAIONHBIA HMANEAR Mé

5% 260638 3 [|Vanttiruuvi Turmbuckle Papkons M1 6H+H L=315-420

Slab Materia Finish

General tlerance

1SO 2768-c

copied or used without Mepu Oy's consent

Name

MEPU= 2"

MexaHusm nogaqu

This drawing ramains the property of Mepu O. ft must be retumed on request and cannot be

Draven by

1226.12 kg Tuula Peftomaki
Approved by

Dimension, type | Sheet format

2x2 A3
CODE

Date
24.08.2017
Date

Fage | Scale

13 127
Rev

137873_2U A

N/

36



ID: DO8335
REV: B

2333

SECTION A-A

SCALET1:10
Slab Matenal Finish Weight Drawn by Date
1226.12 kg Tuula Peltomaki 24.08.2017
General olerance is draming remains the ;s imed on and o Approved by Date
S0 TT60c oo T o ey o ¥ 1t e etumed on st and et oo
Name. Dimensicn, type Shest format Page  Seale
Syéttdlaite 2%x2 A3 213 1:25
!M‘e Feeder CODE Rev
MexaHW3M nogaqu 137873_2U A




MEPUS

ID: DO8335
REV: B

Remove hoist brackets 138717 when

/

f start stacking drying cells. 50
oW . -
TN 49
£ ‘ 52
—F I e 14
Onp! i -
%“ W e K
I ] 16
Il 33
GO I Y B
h ) i
|
P {l
54 45 L0
i
36
nunuﬁ 24
Cul
e u Finish Weight Drawn by Date
&y 1226.12 kg Tuula Peltomaki 24.08.2017
3 P nee i remains . It must be retumed on t and cannot Approved by Date
— DETAIL C SO DTOh e eI Bty e . st beremed on et and oot b
SCALE1:8 zW:m..q.,_ it n_smasmqm Sheet format Page | Scae
yéttslaite X2 A3 33 1:22
DETAIL m ] !M‘gm Feeder CODE Rev
SCALET:6 MexaHnam nogaum 137873_2U A




D08335

REV

ID

MEPU

B

137873_3

3.17.

POS CODE QTY Nimitys Description Mo pycekm Type
1 102290 1 Ruuvi Screw MaactiHa @28 =350
2 102359 1 Veivi Lever PacluaraHmsii
3 136362 Levy Plate NaacmHa
4 136457 2 Levy Plate MNaacmHa
5 137162 4 Luukku Hatch 3acaonxa
& 137488 1 [Mutter Nut laiika
7 137430_3 1 Syottalaite Feeder Mexarmam nosaum 3
1 137464% 2 Paatylevy Headboard
% 137450 1 Levy Plate MaacHa

137451 2 Tukilevy Suppert plate OnopHas naacTMHa
11 137656_3 1 Kuivauskenno Drying cell Waxta cywmasHas
137681 1 Pohjakartio Bottom conus HIWKHHMIA KOHYC Ix2
1374%% 2 Levy Plate MNaactiHa
137707 1 Levy Plate MNaactmra
137715 3 Sucja Cowver 3awra
137716 1 Suoja Cover Jawmra
137717 1 Suaja Cover Jauwpra
137718 1 Moottorinpeti Motor bed Asurateas kposaTs
13771% 1 Ketju Chain Uens 1/2" 88-1
20 137720 5 Ketju Chain Lens 1/2"88-1
21 137721 1 Suaja Cover Jawwra
22 137724 9 Levy Plate MNaactiHa
23 137753 1 Laakeriyksikke Bearing unit MNoALMNHMKOBRIFR y3EA
24 137763 1 Suoja Cowver 3awra
25 137870 1 Mutteri Nut Takika
26 137906 U-prof U-profile U-npodpuas
27 137907 Tukilevy Suppert plate (ONopHas NAGCTMHG
28 13790% Tukilevy Suppert plate (ONcpHas NAQCTMHG
29 137976 Levy Plate MaactiHa
30 137977 Tuenta Support Onopa
al 137379 Tuenta Suppert Onopa
32 137984 Levy Plate MaactmHa
33 1379%8 Tukilevy Suppert plate OncpHas naacmma
34 138005 Tukilevy Suppert plate ONopHOS NAGCTHHO
35 138084 Tuenta Support Oncpa
36 138152 Jalka Leg Hora
37 138333 Mostokorva Hoist bracket Metas moHTaXHAS
38 200349 1 Vaihdemoottor Helical geared motor 1,5kW 30,9rpm
33 01102 1 Laaker Bearing MoaLLmMnHKK 5B 205
40 901103 2 |Laippa Flangs Praney PFL205
41 210075 2 [Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Eoat M8x25
42 910078 1 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt EBoat M8x40
43 910098 420 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt EBoat M10x30
44 910102 5 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt EoaT M10x50
45 910126 &4 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt EoaT M12:35
46 12510 Poraruuvi Drill head screw Camopes 4.6x13

POS CODE Qry Nimitys Descripfion Mo pyccxm Type
47 714098 1 Pidatinruuvi Set screw GOAT BHYTDEHHMIA IMBx10
43 920026 6 Lukitusmutteri Hexagon Lock Nut CronopHei# Fakka IMI10
49 920054 1 Kuusiomutten Matala Hexagon Nut Low lafika NpUcaXeHHan M3
50 921070 11 [Kupualuslevy Cup head washer laiBa sorkyras D30/9
51 723544 300 |Lukkeruuvi matala Square bolt low naoLwasb BoAT HUsKMA MBx16
52 923545 300  |Loippamutten Hex Flange Nut lafka © doaaHuem Ms
53 923660 44 |Laippamutten Hex Flange Nut lafika © doAgHUEM IM12
54 923711 420  |Loippamutter Hex Flange Nut Faiika c doaaHLEm 10
55 940205 é Kefjulukko Chain leck 3amoK Lenu 1/2* 11/088B-1
56 940240 1 Ketupydra Chain wheel 3sE3acuxa TLOBB1-20 1610
57 760241 1 Kartioholkki TB-bushing [TB 1610-35
58 260602 1 Rasvanippa Grease nipple (CAMOZOUHBIN HUNNEAS IMé
59 540438 5 |Vantfiuuvi Tumbuckle Paprons [ e L=21s
Slab Materia Finish Weight Drawn by Date
1914.66 kg MatiasE 26.01.2015
_nmq_m.u 2768 ¢ SO o G Wik W Oy o, Y S TME on Ut and cannol be et =
Name Dimensicn, type | Shest format Fae  Sede
Sydéttolaite 32 A3 13 1:30
EM‘em Feeder CODE Rev

MexaHusm nogadu

137873_3

5\

39



MEPUS

ID: DO8335
REV: B

- e = 2333

2230 - £

_hmh

0

3200

r
I Bt T | B .. - e
RN Ry, Y. SECTION A-A
L = == L = == L = = = e r= by -} ————- —
1 SRR | SR | R 2 T_ua_n---. e r.mm}ﬁm+;¢ o__uo;%
; ! ;
Slab Material Finish ‘Weight Drawn by Date
1914.66 kg MatiasE 26.01.2015
i draving remans the  tmas be refumed on regest and o2 Approved by Date
SO DTOR e e sy Cepy Ot st e retamed on st and ot b
Name Dimensicn, type | Sheet format Fage Scale
Sydéttdlaite 32 A3 2/3 1:25
!M‘em Feeder CODE Rev
MexaHusmM nogauu 137873_3 C




ID: D08335 | |
REV: B =~

w i :
i *
OW |
. ' =

© Rl I I
Q% (= °'r "\I\ i }ff = \
g:ﬁ \\(,\.) / “_ HI ; .F |
f; (/01<‘ Fﬂ' I‘I‘," fjll
& N /i :

W) | ~E Ol
IN;,L\'_J)__ il W B o giR 1
¥ f\ﬁﬂ Ne— ) RN=="

=\ v
iRt = by

i It N @
“ R NG cv—lé,‘“ﬂ 0| J{f = N
pu /
> | @
o5 &/
[ss]
%)

andIw

€/e
feg
ec)

nay
=5
aeq

@
81
S
mﬂ
L8
zp0f |
2 oo o
ooz g
I 0o E‘g
s 2 =zt
= [ ﬁg
3 i
g
£
i g
& Q3
ST =
2 g [(oR )]
% o
2 <&
] 54
g @g
g 0o
& uRe
E— s
g .4 =S
=] ggs —
iogn . = o SN @
iE . oA N 8
a0 =0 WS & o
2 g 3 = \ z
@ i = i K — S
w ) N . — >
] -+
© s
|
NS - B ] \
(o (@ (@ e 1/4;\, f— I
M

FOUN
99/
¥

o) \&)N\SARJZ) &) \e) \ZASANMAS)

o]
et
FlvaTyT

/




D08335

REV

ID

MEPU

B

137873_3U

3.18.

POS CODE Qry Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type POS CODE QrY Nimitys Description Mo pyccem Type
1 102290 1 Ruuvi Screw MaactiHa @28 L=350 47 914098 1 Pidatinruuvi Set screw BOAT BHYTPEHHMA IM8x10
2 102369 1 Veivi Lever PacLuaranHsIF 45 920026 & |Lukitusmutter Hexagon Lock Nut CronopHeii Makka IM10
3 137182 4 Luukku Hatch 3acacHka Esipuhdistin 43 920054 1 Kuusiomutteri Matala Hexagon Nut Low Fokika NprcaxXeHHas IM&
4 137458 1 Mutteri Nut Taitka 50 921070 1 Kupualuslevy Cup head washer WaiEa sorHyTas D30/%
5 137630_3H 1 Systtalaite Feeder Mexariasm noaaum 3H 923379 b Ketjulukko Chain lock 30MMOK LLEMH 5/8" 10B-1
é 137449 2 Paatylevy Headboard 52 923644 300 |Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolt low nacuiaas BoaT HUIKMA IM8x16
7 137450 1 Levy Plate Mractura 93 923645 300  |Laippamutter Hex Fange Nut Fofka c dosaHuem M8
8 137651 2 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHad NAGCTHHO 54 923660 44 |Laippamutten Hex Hange Nut larika ¢ doaaHUEM M12
9 137656_3U 1 |ruivauskennc Drying cel Waxra cywmasras 55 923479 1 [ketupyera Chain whesl - I
10 137681 1 Pohjakartio Bottom conus HIXHMWIA KOHYE 32 54 923711 420 |Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut lofka © donaHueMm MO
11 137499 2 Levy Plate Mractura 57 960241 1 Karticholkki TB-bushing TB 1810-35
12 137705 1 Levy Plate MNractura 58 $60602 1 Rasvanippa Grease nipple (CAMO3CHHBIA HUMNEAL IM&
13 137715 3 [suoia Cover 3oupma 59 940638 5 |vanttirouvi Tumbuckie Paprons MISHEHL=31S-
14 137716 1 Suoja Cover 3auwyra
15 137717 1 Sucja Cover Jawpra
16 137718 1 Moottorinpeti Motor bed LEvraress KpoBaTs
17 137721 1 Sucja Cover 3awmra
18 137724 ? Levy Plate Maactmra
19 137753 1 Laakeriyksikkd Bearing unit MoALIMMTHUKOBLIR Y3EA
20 137763 1 Sucja Cover 3awpra
21 137870 1 Mutteri Nut Tafika
22 137907 4 |Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAQcTMHG
23 137909 4 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas nAQcTMHG
24 137977 8 Tuenta Support Onopa
25 137979 8 Tuenta Support Onopa
26 137754 16 |Levy Plate MractkHa
27 137998 4 |Tukilevy Support plate CnopHas NAQCTMHG
25 138005 2 |Tukilevy Support plate CnopHas NAQcTMHG
29 138152 8 Jalka Leg Hora
30 138447 1 Ketju Chain Uens 5/8"10B-1 L=1.30
31 138458 5 Ketju Chain Uens 5/8"
32 138498 16 |Levy Plate MaactmHa
33 138717 4 Nostokorva Hoist brackst Metas moHTamHas
34 138718 2 |Levy Plate MaactHa
35 138719 2 |Tuenta Support Onopa
36 138745 8 |Levy Plate MracnHa
37 138744 8 U-profiili U-profi U-npodomab
38 900349 1 'Vaihndemoottori Helical geared motor 1.5kW 30,9rpm
39 g01102 1 Laakeri Bearing MoawmnHME SB 205
40 01103 2 Laippa Flange PraHel, PFAL205
41 910075 2 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat MBx25
42 710078 1 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M3x40
43 210098 420 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M10x30 Slab Material Finich Weight Drauwn by Date
44 s10102 5 |kuusionuwvi Hex bolt Boat M10x50 1783.59 kg Tuuia Peltomaki 19.00.2017
45 310126 64 |Fuusioruwvi Hex bolt Eoar M12:35 W:m.u m_wmm_mzn o o e Wb oy conect, Y TSt b8 TS on eques and camc o2 e o
44 912510 18 |Poraruuvi Drill head screw Camopes 4.8:13 Mame Dimension. ype. Snect farmat Poge (e
Sydéttdlaite 3x2 A3 113 1:30
Emwelm Feeder CcoDE Rev
MexaHu3sm nogauqun 137873_3U A

N/

42



ID: DO8335
REV: B

MEPUS

2331

22307

i

o
o [
=

3200

=

lllllll e = o —— - -
— = cloc|o X )

el b 1°°] SECTION A-A

i SCALE1:10

Slab Material Finish. Weight Drawn by Date

1783.59 kg Tuula Peltomaki 19.09.2017
Approved by Date
W:MN_NEN,MNHU Mvmhwuﬁmuhuﬂﬂﬂmﬂnﬂﬁmg Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannct be

Mame Dimension, type Sheet format Fage | Scae
Sydéttdlaite 3x2 A3 213 125

Em‘em Feeder CODE Rev

MexaHn3sm nogaumn 137873_3U A

v
1 ES\

™




Remove hoistbrackets 138717 when start
stacking drying om__m\

o

MEPUZ
L
/
)

3 — j! o} , P —
2% | 19)
ol o
b - - ] ‘
HE R il . CI@
\ === 17
| i} Q _ v,
CENCOERCT : :
= - mw\
45
54
) (2)(7)
Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
4 1783.59 kg Tuula Peltomaki 19.09.2017
DETAIL B NN Comtonms e ey oty e O e a4 oue
SCALE1:6 Ma Di Shest format F: Scale
DETAIL C st LA Sy o
- Syéttslaite 32 A3 33 125
0 SCALE1:8 MEPUXE ri-cor cone e
% MexaHuam negaqun 137873_3U A
(e0] <
b <
Q>
.. E
O

y Vi



D08335

ID
REV

MEPUS

B

137873_4

3.19.

POS CQDE any Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type

53 923379 8 |Ketjulukko (Chain lock 3QMOK Lenm 5/8" 10B-1

54 923444 400 |Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolt low naouLaas BOAT HIAsKMIA MEx16

55 923445 403 |Loippamutter Hex Flange Mut Maitka ¢ doaaHLem MG

56 923660 48 |Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut lafka c coaaHLEM M12

57 923679 1 |Ketjupydra [Chain wheel JsS3a0uKa 10B-1 Z=21 TL/1410
58 923711 580 |Loippamutten Hex Flange Mut lafka c doraHuem IM10

59 960241 1 |Kartioholkki TB-bushing TB 1610-35

40 960602 1 |Rasvanippa (Grease nipple CmasoyHbIn HUMNEAD M&

41 240438 7 |Vanttiruuvi Tumbuckle Papkonel M1éH#H L=315-420

pos| coDE |ary Nirmitys Description Mo pycesm Type
1 102290 1 [Ruuvi Screw MaacmiHa 228 L=350
2 102369 1 |Veivi Lever PaciuartonHeit
a 1343462 20 |Lewy Plate MaacmuHa
4 134457 2 |lewy Plate MaacmHa
5 137162 4 |Luukku Hatch 3acaoHka Esipuhdistin
6 137488 1 [Mutteri Nut Taika
7 137430 2H 2 |Syctolaite Feeder Mexariam nogaum 2H
8 137643 1 [Harjalevy Crest plate lpebeHs
? 137849 2 |Paatylevy Headboard
137650 1 |Lewy Plate Maacmya
137651 2 |Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAGCTMHA
137656_2 2 |Kuivauskenno Drying cell Ulaxta cywmastas
137885 1 (Tukilevy Support plate CrnopHas naccTmHa
137499 2 |Lewy Plate MNaactuHa
137709 1 |Lewy Plate MNaacmna
137715 4 |Suoja Cover Jawra
137716 1 |Sucja Cover Jauyara
137717 1 [Suoja Cover Jawmra
137718 1 |Mocttorinpeti Maotor bed ABHraress KpoBaT:
137721 1 |Sucja Cover 3awyura
21 137724 12 |Levy Plate NaactuHa
22 137753 1 |Laakeryksikk& Bearing unit MNoALIMNHKMKOBLIRA yI3SA
23 137763 1 |Sucja Cover 3awyura
24 137818 2 |Pohjakartio Bottom conus HMXHMEA KOHYC 22
25 137870 1 lafika
26 137506 é U-npodomas
27 137907 3 [Tukilevy Support plate Onopras naacika
28 137908 4 |Tul Support plate CnopHas naacmHa
29 137309 4 |Tukievy Support plate OnopHas NAGCTMHG
30 137976 10 |Lewy Plate MaacTvHa
31 137977 10 [Tuenta Support Onopa
32 137979 10 [Tuenta Support Onopa
33 137984 12 |Lewy Plate MaacTvHa
34 137998 3 |Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAQCTMHG
35 135084 2 |Tuenta Support Onopa
38 135152 10 Jalka Leg Hora
37 138333 6 |Nostokarva Hoist bracket Metas moHTaxHas
38 135447 1 |Kefju [Chain Lens 5/8" 10B-1 1=1.30
39 135448 7 |Ketiu [Chain Liens 5/8" 108-1, L=1.35
40 900349 1 |Vaihdemocottor Helical geared motor 1,5kW 30,%rpm
41 901102 1 |Loakeri Bearing Mo ALt |SB 205
42 901103 2 |Laippa Flange FraHel, PFL205
43 10075 2 |Kuusioruuvi Hex kolt Boar MEx25
44 910078 1 [Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar MEx40
45 7100938 550 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M10x30
45 910102 7 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M10x50
47 910124 48 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M12x35
48 912510 18 |Poraruuvi Drill head screw Camopes 4.8x13
49 714078 1 |Pid&tinruuvi Set screw BOAT BHYTDEHHMA MEx10
S0 920024 8 |Lukitusmutteri Hexagon Lock Nut Cronophein Nofxa M10
51 920054 11 |Kuusiomutteri Matala Hexagon Nut Low Maiika npucaseHHan IME
52 921070 11 |Kupualuslevy |Cup head washer UaiGa sorHytas D30/

Slab

General tolerance

1SO 2768-c

Material

This drawing remars the property of Mepu O. It must be retumed on request and cannot be
copred or used wihout Mepu Oy's consent

Name.

Syéttdlait
MEPUE ...

MexaHuam nogaqm

Finisn

Weight Drawn by

2304.78 kg MatiasE
Approved by

Date
19.11.2014
Date

Jazakko Lindfors

Dimension, type Sheet format
4x2 A3
CODE

Page  |Seake
113 1:30

Rev

137873_4 D

v

45



=

g=
=

MEPU

4403 2333

A
HQ 7~ m@ 2230 : _.l|

_AM. W — [ —

4200

ID: DO8335
REV: B

e |®
| @F H @
" o E]
1 =
On ’
=
- i
i 71
@\ SdEZgR it
- ® B | — o | i
. i i ! "
o | 1 i \
I IR RN RN YN i i i !
- - - - - - o SECTION A“A '
SCALET: 11
Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
2304.78 kg MatiasE 18.11.2014
‘General tolerance is remans ' M med on Approved by Date
[SO D768.c  rone or bt whout T By coneant, 1| TSR e on st csmat e Jaakko Lindfors
MName Dimension_ type Sheet format Page Scale
Sydétidlaite 4x2 A3 2/3 128
!M‘ =m Feeder CODE Rev
MexaHn3sm nogaqu 137873_4 D

(o]
<




MEPUS

ID: DO8335
REV: B

Remove hoistbrackets 138333 when start
stacking drying cells.

Finish Weight Drawn by Date
230478 _6 MatiasE 18.11.2014
nce is remains ; It must be retumed on + and cannot Approved Date
._wmsmm_ Maﬂ.mm.wumun Hiuwhhmw__ &ssqﬁﬁzwﬂaﬁﬂ? firustee o onreqestand = Jaakko -m:&aa

Name Dimension. type  Sheet format Page Scale
DETAIL B DETAIL C Syéttolaite 4x2 A3 33 | 128

SCALE1:6 SCALET:8 MEPUXE rc-cor cone e
MexaHuamM nogauun 137873_4 D




D08335

ID
REV

MEPUS

B

137873_4U

3.20.

POS CODE Qry Nimitys Description Mo pyccxm Type POS CODE Qry Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 102250 1 |Ruuwvi Screw MNaactmHa 228 L=350 53 923379 §  |Ketjulukko IChain lock 3OMOK LLEMH 5/8" 10B-1
2 102389 1 |Veivi Lever Pacluarankbi 54 5235644 12 [Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolt low naoLaas BOAT HI3KMiA M3x16
a 137162 4 |Luukku Hatch JacioHka 55 9234645 403 |Laippamutter Hex Flange Mut Fafika ¢ doaaHLEm M3
4 137488 1 (Mutteri Nut Fafika 56 923440 48 |Laippamutter Hex Flange Mut Foiika ¢ doaaHLem M12
5 137630_2H 2 |Systtslaite Feeder Mexarmim nosaum 2H 57 923479 1 |Ketjupyora /Chain wheel 3s&3p0uxa 10B-1 Z=21 TL/1610
& 137543 1 |Haralevy Crest plate TpeBens 58| 923711 350 |Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut Tafixa ¢ doaaHLEM MID
7 137649 2 |Paatylevy Headboard 59 960241 1 [Kartioholkki TB-bushing 610-35
8 137650 1 |Lewy Plate MNaacmra 40 260402 1 |Rasvanippa |Grease nipple CrMa3ouHBIA HANNEAL Mé&
? 137451 2 |Tukilewy Support plate ‘OnopHas naacTMHa 61 960638 7 |Vanttiuuvi Tumbuckle Papkone M15H+H L=315-420
10 | 137656_2U 2 |Kuivauskenno Drying cell Waxta cywmasHas
1 137665 1 [Tukilewy Support plate ‘OnopHas NAQcTHMHA
12 137499 2 |lewy Plate Maactiha
13 137709 1 |Lewy Plate MNaactmra
14 137715 4 |Suoja Cover Saupra
15 137716 1 |Sucja Cover Sauyra
16 137717 1 |Sucja Cover Sauysra
17 137718 1 |Mocticrinpeti Mctor bed Asurareas kpoBATs
18 137721 1 |[Suoja Cover Jawmra
19 137724 12 |Levy Plate MNaactiHa
20 137753 1 |Lockeriyksikko Bearing unit MNoalwmMnHMKCBBIR y3ea
21 137763 1 |[Suoja Cover awmra
22 137818 2 |Pohjakartio Bottom conus HLGKHME KOHYC 2x2
23 137870 1 |Mutter Nut Takika
24 137907 3 |Tukilevy Support plate ‘OnopHas NAGCTHHA
25 137508 4 |Tukilevy Support plate ‘OncpHas nagcmHa
26 137309 4 |Tukilevy Support plate ‘OnopHas NAGCTHHA
27 137977 10 [Tuenta Support Oncpa
28 137579 10 [Tuenta Support Oncpa
29 137984 12 |Levy Plate MNaactiHa
30 137998 3 |Tukilewy Support plate (ONopHas NAGcTMHG
31 138152 10 Jalka Leg Hora
32 138467 1 |Ketfju Chain Lens 5/8" 10B-1 L=1.30
33 138448 7 |Ketiu Chain Lens 5/8" 10B-1, L=1.35
34 138698 20 |Levy Plate MaactvHa
35 138717 & |Nestokorva Hoist bracket MNeTas moHTaxHas
36 138718 2 |Lewy Plate MagctiHa
37 138719 2 |Tuenta Support Onopa
38 138745 10 |Levy Plate MaactuHa
39 1387446 & |U-profiili U-profile U-npodouas
40 900345 1 |Vaihdemoottori Helical geared motor 1,5kW 30,%rpm
41 901102 1 |loakeri Bearing Moawmntmx |SB 205
42 901103 2 |Laippa Flange ‘PaaHew PFL205
43 910075 2 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt EoaT MB8x25
44 710078 1 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt BoaT MSx40
45 210098 580 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt EBoaT M10x30
46 910102 7 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt EoaT M10x50
47 910126 48 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M12x35 Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
4| 512510 [ 18 [Poraruvi Dril head serew Comope: 48413 2173.23 kg Tuuia Peftomaki 26092017
5 | 514098 | 1 |Pidafinovi setscrew Bonr sryTpernL MEx10 O Yo TSI Ry ol O mtbe et on eauectand cawote oo Rastas
50 920026 8 |Lukitusmutter Hexagon Lock Nut CronopHeii [afika M10 Name Dimensien, type Shest format Page Scale
51| 920054 11 |[Kuusiomutteri Matala Hexagon Nut Low Talixa npHcaXennas ¥E] Syéttdlaite 4x2 A3 73 1:30
52| 920070 | 11 |kupualusievy Cup head washer LLiaiiEa soryras D30/s EM‘: Feeder coDE ey

MexaHusm nogaqun

137873_4U A

48



=

g=
=

N/ !_

MEPU

m_.u
4403 ) 2333
e
AWAYA [ TAWANA QAWANA'; AUANAC |
O 0 O .. = - - .| = - - . - - - » E Lt _. ”.“ “.“ n.“
plOENe)e - I
G0 ° Bor i O m© ” N@V\h
—
A
146 . St

o P
4200 ;

2999

ID: DO8335
REV: B

B r [ i H
. | ! ! i |
| | | 1
° i i oo i ]
i ] = T o ) o] © H [ — LSHNN A
. \ | ' | i
o ' | 1 i
oL p =4 LLI A =2 L] b bs LL| A L LI __, i i ,"
5 | ) ! i
= N - i o - ' ' SECTION A-A
SCALET: 11
Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Dae
2173.23 kg Tuula Peltomaki 26.00.2017
Aggroved oy Date
m«_%wﬂwn-“ §F§§§9.=5m¥33a8§"5§¥ e ez
Name Dimension, type  Sheet format Page Scale
Syéttdlaite 4x2 A3 213 128
!M‘em Feeder CODE Rev
MexaHn3m nogaqu 137873_4U A



ID: DO8335
REV: B

L 31VDS
g 1vL13a

9!

_-—-!-@ %

| !' -
N

SRR

T

? O

- 8
ag " 3 o
i §§ i & By
i s : . NN
=70f QUL N\
o = A - =
. i o
gé% é‘g J@, l\ P
g F 5 Ol
: % . & ©w Ao
b . ! : oo
B ,%g‘ -0 k\\ 24
= ﬁg :-' . ‘,/ EFD
q . T R ) oz
i | NS &
i | » ) %g
H Ll H@® - %C%
i J | P 5
El j §
g -f, ) 7 %
15 ] _ S
sl 18 N 5 E
AR > \ )
|é o 2 -\“

€/e
sbed

=
sEog
aEeq)
==

v
8¢l
[M0T609T




D08335

ID
REV

MEPUS

B

137873_5

3.21.

POS CODE QT Nimitys Descripfion Mo pycckm Type

55 920054 3 |Kuusiomutter Matala Hexagon Mut Low lafika NnprcaxeHHan L)

56 921070 11 [Kupualuslevy ICup head washer Wo#Ba sorHyTas D30/%

57 923379 10 |[Ketjulukko [Chain lock SQMOK LEMH 5/8" 10B-1

58 923444 500 |Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolt low nacLLaps BoaT HU3KMEA IMBx14

59 923445 503 |Laippamutter Hex Fange Nut Faiixa ¢ doaaHLEem M3

&0 923660 134 |Laippamutten Hex Flange Nut laika c chaaHuem M12

61 923479 1 |Ketjupysra Chain wheel Js&zpouka 10B-1 7=21 TL/1610
62 923711 600 |Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut Faitka ¢ chrarHuem MI10

43 260241 1 |Kartioholkki TB-bushing TB 1610-3.

64 960602 1 |Rasvanippa Grease nipple CMasouHBIH HUNNEAL hMé

65 960638 %7 |Vanttiuuvi Turnbuckle Papkone M16H+H [=315-420

PCS CODE QTy Nimitys Description Mo pyccxm Type
1 102250 1 [Ruuvi Screw Macemmna 228 L=350
2 102367 1 |Veivi Lever PacluaraHHeii
3 136362 24 |Lewy Plate MNagemmra
4 134457 2 |Lewy Plate MNaacTuHa
5 137162 4 |Luukku Hatch 3acaonxa Esipuhdistin
& 137488 1 [Mutter Nut Taiika
7 137630_2H 10 [Syattalaite Feeder Mexanuism noaaun 2H
8 137630_3H 1 |Sycttélaite Feeder MexaHK3M NoAaYM 3H
9 137643 1 |Haralevy Crest plate Tp=Behs
10 137649 2 |Padtylevy Headboard
n 137650 1 |Levy Plate NacctiHa
12 137451 2 [Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas nacTsa
13 137656_2 1 |Kuivauskenno Drying cell LWaxra cywmasHas
14 137656_3 1 |Kuivauskenno Drying cell UWaxra cywmasHas
15 137465 T [Tukilevy Support plate CnopHas nAQCTHHG
16 137681 1 |Pohjakartio Bottom conus HIDKHME KOHYC 2
17 137459 2 |Lewy Plate MNacecmna
18 137709 1 |Lewy Plate NaactiHa
1% 137715 5 |Sucja Cover Bauyra

20 137716 1 [Sucja Cover 3auyra

2 137717 1 [Sucja Cover Sauyra

22 137718 1 [Mocttorinpeti Motor bed AsHrateas kpoBATs

23 137721 1 [Sucia Cover 3auwyra

24 137724 15 [Lewy Plate MNiactuHa

25 137753 1 |Lockeriyksikke Bearing unit MoALIMNHMKOBLIA y3eA

26 1377463 1 [Sucja Cover Jauyra

7 137818 1 |Pohjckartio Bottom conus HLOKHME KOHYC 2x2
28 137870 1 [Mutter Nut Maiika
29 137906 8 |U-pro U-profile U-npodbias
30 137907 4 [Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAQCTHHO
3 137908 2 [Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAGCTHHG
32 | 137909 4 [Tukilevy Support plate Onophas naactaa
3 137976 12 |Levy Plate MiccTiHa
34 137977 12 [luenta Support Onopa
35 137579 12 [Tuenta Support Onopa
3 137584 16 [Levy Plate MagcTiHa
7 137998 4 |Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAGCTHHG
38 138005 2 |Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas nagacTHHG
39 138084 2 [luenta Support Onopa
40 138152 12 [Jaka Lleg Hora
41 138332 8§ |Nostokorva Hoist bracket MeTtas moHTaXHOS
42 138447 1 [Ketju Chain Lens 5/8" 10B-1 1=1.30
42 138448 9 |Ketju Chain Lens /8" 10B-1, L=1.35
44 900349 1 [Vaihdemoottor Helical geared motor 1,5kW 30,9rpm
45 901102 1 |Lacker Bearing Moauantmg |SB 205
44 201103 2 |Laippa Flange FraHel PFL205
47 910075 2 [Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar MBx25
45 910076 1 [Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt EBoar IMBx40
45 210098 400 |Kuusioruuvi Hex belt Boar IM10x30
50 910102 9 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar IM10x50
51 910126 136 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar IM12x35
52 912510 18 |Poraruuvi Drill head screw Camopes 14.8x13
53 914098 1 |Pidatinruuvi Set screw BOAT BHYTDEHHMI IMEx10
54 920026 10 |Lukitusmutteri Hexagon Lock Nut CronopHei [arka IM10

Siab

General tolerance.

I1SO 2768-c

MEPU

Material

This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumes on request and eannot be
copied or used without Mepu Cy's consent

Hame.

Sydéttdlaite
Feeder

MexaHu3m nogaqmn

Weight Dravn by
284660 kg MatiasE
Approved by

Dimension, type | Shest format
5x2 A3
CODE

Date
10.11.2014
Date

Pige  Scale

173 1:32
Rev

137873_5

D

v

51



=

g=
=

MEPU

ID: DO8335
REV: B

5403 - 235 —~
AWAYAi| o =
S e | e : ._M T
; ~A /A
146
0
5200
1 7 1 T BT N T i1 7 = 1 71T = M
L | b bd L A a1 L A ed ) L B LA ] L SECTION A-A
SCALE T:15
Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
2846.60 kg MatiasE 10.11.2014
msmlmﬂm%ﬁu F@Fﬁﬁ?ﬁdﬁ?:?m?ﬂesaggﬁagg Approved by Date
Dimension, type  Sheet format Sesie

zma..n.,_ it 5x2 b
éttolaite X2 A3 23 :25
!M‘ e _u.w_.mo_mq Rev

CODE
MexaHusmM nogadqu 137873 5 D

N
Lo




ID: D08335
REV: B

Japasd
s)ejonefs

WheTou WEMHEXS|N

S ¢i8lcl
3002

a

8:1LIVDS
DvI3a

andIw

2-89./¢ OSI

Ul [ERRURT

awey

eV ZTXg

1euLy jBsyg | A “LarsuBWIg

€/e
Bey

€05

[4}

MEPUS

91 3IVOS
g 1v13a

K]
i CE
g oo
H =3
=
i o<
H o5
i 5o
" ek
& a
8 gz
L) 50
= 20
3 Q =~
& 0%
F @
i g
a2z = &
g™ w
[#%]
[9%]
£
=
@
>
§s¥
5
=

53

/)



D08335

REV

ID

_-:-._,

MEPU

B

138003_3

3.22.

POS CODE QY. Nimitys Description Mo pyccku Type POS CODE QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pycckn Type
1 102290 1 Ruuvi Screw MNaactuHa ©28 =350 39 201103 2 Laippa Flange PraHel PFL205
2 102365 1 Veivi Lever PaciaraHHbii 40| 910075 2 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M8x25
3 136362 12 Levy Plate Nagethg 41 | 910078 1 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M8x40
4 136457 1 Levy Plate MaactuHa 42 210098 210 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt BoaT M10x30
5 137162 2 Luukku Hatch 3acAoHKT Esipuhdistin 43 210102 5 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolf boat MI10x50
A 137488 1 Mutteri MNut raika 44 2101246 48 Kuusicruuvi Hex bolt Boat M12x35
7 137630_3H 1 Syaitslaite Feeder MEXAHM3M NOAQUH 3H 45 212510 18 Poraruuvi Drill head screw Camopes 4.8x13
3 137449 1 Paatylevy Headboard 44 714098 1 Pid&tinruuvi Set screw BOAT BHYTDEHHKWIA M8x10
9 127650 1 Levy Plate NagcThng 47 920026 6 _.c_afwﬂc:m:,. Hexagen Lock Nut O.S:ou:.v_m Fafika M10
10 137651 1 Tukilewy Support plate OnopHas NAQcTMHG 48 920054 7 xcch%ﬁ:ﬂﬁ: Hexagon Nut Low :Usﬁmmw_xv%._zom M3
11 137656_3 1 Kuivauskenno Drying cell Waxta cywmasHas 49 921070 7 Kupualuslevy Cup head washer |  Warba sorHyTas D30/%
12 137681 1 Pohjakartio Bottom conus HVBKHWA KOHYC 32 50 923379 6 Ketjulukke Chain lock 3AMOK LEnK 5/8" 10B-1
13| 137699 2 Levy Plate MNaacruHa 51| 923644 200 | Lukkoruuvimatala | Square bolt low Eo_u_.%w_w__mg M8x16
14| 137709 1 Levy Plate Magciha 52| 923645 215 Lalppamutter Hex Flange NUT | Tafika ¢ doAcHLEM M8
15] 187715 3 Suoja Cover Sauwwra 53| 923660 48 Laippamuiteri | Hex Flange NUt | Taiika ¢ coaaHLem M12
16 137716 ! Suoja Cover 3ouwra 54| 923679 ] Ketlupyora Chain whesl 38&3504Ka 10B-1 7=21 TL/1610
7] 13777 ! Suoja Cover 3auwma 55| 923711 210 Laippamutteri | Hex Flange NuT | Taiika ¢ dongHUEm M10
18 137718 1 Moctorinpeti Motor bed Asuraress KposaTs 54 94024] 1 Kartioholkkl TB-bushing T8 1410-35
19| 187721 ! Suoja Cover - Mm_n_._x_mmumzs 57| 9s0602 1 Rasvanippa Grease nipple il M6
20| 187788 # Laakeriyksikkd Bearing unit A en 58| 960638 5 Vantfiruovi Turmbuckle Papkonel MT&H+H [=315-420
21 137763 1 Suoja Cover Sawmta
22 137870 1 Mutteri Nut lafka
23 137906 & U-pro U-profile U-npodouns
24 137207 3 Tukilewy Support plate OnopHas NAQcTMHG
25 13790% 2 Tukilewy Suppeort plate OnopHas NAQCTHHG
26 137976 & Levy Plate MNaactiHa
27 137977 6 Tuenta Support Cnopa
28 137979 4 Tuenta Support Cnopa
29 137984 4 Levy Plate MNaactmHa
30 137998 3 Tukilevy Suppert plate OnopHas NAQCTMHA
31 138005 2 Tukilevy Suppeort plate OnopHas NAQCTMHA
32 138084 1 Tuenta Support Cnopa
33 138152 6 Jalka Leg Hora
34 138333 4 Nostokorva Hoist bracket MeTAs MOHTAXHAS
35 138467 1 Ketju Chain Llens 5/8" 10B-1 L=1.30
36 138468 5 Chain Llens 5/8" 10B-1, L=1.35
37| 900349 1 Vaihdemoottori | Hefical geared 1,5kW 30,9rpm
38 201102 1 Laaker Bearing MOALLMIHKMK SB 205
Slab Material Finish Weight Draven by Date
1693.27 kg MatiasE 20.11.2014
o o e g nrae ey o e O mustbe mhmed et andcamatbe | Ay o
Mame. Dimensicn, type | Sheet format Page Scale
Syéttdlaite 3x2 section A3 1/3 1:38
EM‘EL“I Feeder CODE Rev
MexaH13sM nogadu 138003_3 D

N/

54



MEPUS

ID: DO8335
REV: B

v
1 ES\

Lo

_-u - 2333
'8\ 22307 i

N NS 146

® ¢

i
|
|
|
i
|
|
|
|
—
>
N

TS RS s SECTION A-A

'
|

E)
| |
|
4
1

SCALE1:10
Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
1693.27 kg MatiasE 20.11.2014
‘General tole Approved by Date
,mmmmwﬂuﬁu W?nﬁhw%ﬁhgd%ﬁﬁ?sémgaeaasgnmzns!gvm
Name Dimension, type  Sheet format Page Scale
Syéttdlaite 3x2 section A3 2/3 125
!M‘em Feeder CODE Rev
MexaHn3m nogaqu 138003_3 D



Remove hoistbrackets 138333 when start
stacking drying cells.

MEPUS

Materia Finish Weight Drawn by Date
1693.27 kg MatiasE 20.11.2014
m:mu,w.uﬂ_ﬂuﬁ M.wh.uﬁ.mhﬂzé.w:"ﬁmﬁﬁﬁmﬁ O. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Cate
— Name Dimension. type Shest format Page  |Scae
DETAIL C Syéttdlaite 3x2 section A3 313 125
A LA MEPU= -
: MexaHuam nogaqu 138003_3 D

ID: DO8335
REV: B

(<]
Lo




D08335

REV

ID

MEPU

B

138003_4

3.23.

POS CODE Qny Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type

54 9235645 303 |Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut loiixa ¢ dhaaHuem M3

55 923480 32 |Laippomutten Hex Flange Nut Fofika © doraHuem M12

56 9234679 1 |Ketjupyéra [Chain whee! Je&apouka 10B-17=21 TL/1610
57 923711 450 |Loippamutter Hex Flange Nut Faixa ¢ doaaHLEem M10

58 960241 1 |Kartioholkki TB-bushing TB 1610-33

59 | 940802 1 |Rasvaniopa Grease nipple Chrrasoussli HUNNEAS M

0 960638 7 |[Vantiruuvi Turnbuckle Papkonsl M16H+H L=315-420

pos| CODE ary Nirmitys Description Mo pycesm Type

1 1022%0 1 [Ruuvi Screw MaacTuHa =28 =350
2 102369 1 |Veivi Lever Paciuartaskeit

a 134342 16 [Levy Plate MNaacTuHa

4 1346457 1 |Levy Plate NaacmiHa

S5 137162 2 |Luukku Hatch 3acaoHxa Esipuhdistin
é 137488 1 [Mutteri Nut Faika

7 137630_2H 2 |Sycticlaite Feeder Mexarmam nogoum 2H

8 137443 1 |Haralevy Crest plate loebeHs

9 137449 1 |Paatylevy Headboard

10 137450 T |Lewy Plate MNaacmuHa

11 137451 1 |Tukilevy lSupport plate CropHas NAGCTHHAG

12 1374656_2 2 |Kuivauskenno Drying cell Waxta cyuwmnastas

13 137465 1 |Tukilevy lSupport plate OnopHas NAGCTHHA

14 137659 2 |lewy Plate MNaactuHa

15 137709 1 |Levy Plate Naactasa

186 137715 4 (Sucja Cover Jawmra

137714 1 [Sucja Cover 3awmra
137717 1 |Sucja Cover 3awmra

1% 137718 1 [Mocttorinpeti Motor bed Asmrareas kpoBaT

20 137721 1 [Sucja Cover 3auwmra

21 137753 1 |Laakeriyksikks Bearing unit MoALLIMNHMKOBBIA y3gA

22 1377463 1 [Sucja Cover 3awra

23 137818 2 |Pohjakartio Bottom conus HMZKHMIA KOHYC 2x2

24 137870 1 Nut laiika

25 137504 4 U-profile U-npodpuae

26 137907 2 [Tukilevy |Support plate OnopHas NAGCTHHG

27 137908 4 [Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas naacTira

28 137909 2 [Tukilevy |Support plate OnopHas NAQCTHHG

29 137976 8 |Levy Plate MNagcThHa

330 137577 8 |Tuenta lSupport Onopa

31 137979 8 [luenta lSupport Onopa

a2 137584 B |Lewy Plate MaactmHa

33 137998 2 |Tukilevy lSupport plate OnopHas nAacTHHG

34 138084 1 [luenta lSupport Onopa

a5 138152 8 |aka leg Hora

36 138333 4  [Nostokorva Hoist bracket MeTas moHTaXHASR

az 138447 1 [Ketju IChain Lens 5/8" 10B-1 1=1.30
a8 138448 7 |Ketiy IChain Lens 5/8" 10B-1, L=1.35
39 900349 1 |Vaihdemoottori Helical geared motor 1,5kW 30.5rpm
40 901102 1 |Lacker Bearing Mo aLunnmg SB 205

41 901 2 |Laippa Flange PaaHeL, PFL205
42 910075 2 |Kuusicruuvi Hex bolt Boar MEx25

43 910078 1 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M3x40

44 910098 450 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M10x30
45 910102 7 [Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M10x50
46 910126 32 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt BoaT M12x35
47 912510 18 [Poraruuvi Drill head screw Camopes 4.8x13

48 914098 1 [Pidatinruuvi [Get screw BOAT BHYTDEHHMA MEx10

47 920026 8  |Lukitusmutter Hexagon Lock Nut CronopHbii Naixa M10

50 920054 7 [Kuusiomutier Matala Hexagon Mut Low Fakika NpMcaweHHaa M3

51 921070 7 |Kupualuslevy |Cup head washer UlaiiBa sorHyTas D30/%

52 923379 8 |Ketjulukko |Chain lock 3QMOK LEnK |5/8" 10B-1
53 923444 300 |Lukkoruuvi matala lSquare bolt low nAoLLaAL BOAT HH3KHI IM8x14

Shab Material Finish Weight Drawn by
2068.55 kg MatiasE
General tolerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannct be Approved by
ISO 2768-¢ copied or Usd without Mepu Oy's consent
Hame. Dimensicn, type | Sheet format Page

Syéttlait 4x2 secti
EM‘ell _uwmamqm_ e X2 section noww 13

MexaHuamM nogaun 138003_4

Date

06.11.2014
Date

5\

57



MEPUS

ID: DO8335
REV: B

2333

. A .
2230 e = A

146
0 =

>}
(=)

iy

B
1

|
b
1
bl
A
Bl

1

: !

SEEEN! o SECTION A-A

S - . L] L S = | L
....................... SCALE 1 : 12
- v Materi Finish Weight Drawn by Date
2068.55 kg MatiasE 06.11.2014
mam.u,wsﬂ_ﬂmﬁ“ Hw&nw&%hﬁ?ﬁ»ﬁﬁﬁﬁ“,ﬁﬁ Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date

imensicn, type | Sheet format Scale

Mame D Page
Syéttdlaite 4x2 section A3 213 125
EM‘QM Feeder CODE Rev

MexaHuam nogaqu 138003_4 D




MEPUS

DETAILB
SCALE1:6

ID: D08335
REV: B

< proper
out Mepu Cy's con

MEPUE :

MexaHusm nogaqu

Remove hoistbrackets 138333 when start —~
stacking drying cells., 1)
,

\v D (R
(12) (7)) (35 \
\ N @A

Finish Weight Drawn by Date

2068.55 kg MatiasE 06.11.2014
riy of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
consent.
Dimensicn, type  Sheetformat Fage  Scake
4x2 section A3 33 127
CODE Rev
138003_4 D

/
1 ES\

(*)]




D08335

REV

ID

MEPU

B

138003_5

3.24.

BOM Table
POS| CODE |a@iv Nimitys Description Mo pyccrn Type
1 102290 1 |Ruuvi Screw NagcTiHa @28 L=350
2 102349 1 |Veivi Lever PacliaranHeli
3 138342 20 |Lewy Plate MNagctiHa
4 138457 1 |Levy Plate NagccTiHa
5 137142 2 |Luukku Hatch 3acaorka Esipuhdistin
& 137428 1 [Mutteri Nut Faika
7 137630_2H 1 |Syottolaite Feeder Mexarmam noaasm 2H
8 137630_3H 1 |Sydttalaite Feeder MexaHuim noaasm 3H
? 1374643 1 |Harjalevy Crest plate Fpebetb
1] 137449 1 |Paatylevy Headkoard
11 137650 1 |Levy Plate NagccTiHa
12 137431 1 |Tukilewy Support plate OnopHas NAacTMHG
13 137656_2 1 |Kuivauskenno Drying cell Laxta cyLMALHOSR
14| 137656_3 1 |Kuivauskenno Drying cell Laxta cylmasHas
15 137645 1 (Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAQcTHHG
14 137481 1 |Pohjakartic Bottom conus HIKHMIA KOHYC 3x2
17 137499 2 |Lewy Plate MagctiHa
13 137709 1 |Lewy Plate MaactuHa
1% 137715 5 |Sucja Cover 3ouypma
20 137718 1 [Sueja Cover Bauyra
21 137717 1 [Sucja Cover 3awpra
22 137718 1 |Mocttorinpeti Moter bed Apmrateas Kposars
23 137721 1 [Sucja Cover 3awpra
24 137753 1 |Lackeriyksikkd Bearing unit MoALLIMNHMKOBLIA YIEA
25 137742 1 [Sueja Cover Bauyra
26 137818 1 |Pohjakartio Bottom conus HMACHMIA KOHYC 2x2
27 137870 1 [Mutten Nut Faika
28 137906 8 |U-profili U-profile U-npodbmab
29 137507 4 |Tukilewy Support plate OnopHas naacHa
30 137908 2 |Tukilevy Support plate OnopHaA NAGCTHHG
31 137909 2 |Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAGCTHHG
35 137976 10 |Levy Plate NagccTiHa
33 137977 10 |Tuenta Support Onopa
34 137579 10 |Tuenta Support Onopa
35 137984 16 |Levy Plate NagcTiHa
38 137998 4 |Tukilewy Support plate OnopHas naacHa
37 138005 2 |Tukilevy Support plate OnopHaA NAGCTHHO
38 135084 1 |Tuenta Support Onopa
39 38152 10 |Jalka Leg Hora
40 1356333 6 |Nostokorva Hoist bracket MeTrs MOHTORHAS
41 136447 1 |Ketiu Chain Liens 5/8" 10B-1 =130
42 135448 9 |Ketiu Chain Liens 5/8" 10B-1,1=1.35
43 900349 1 |Vaihdemaoottor Helical geared motor 1.5kW 30,9rpm
44 F0110 1 |Laaken Bearing MoALLIMNHKK SB 205
45| o9o1103 2 |Laippa Flangs Taaney PFL205
46 910075 2 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat MBx25
47 910078 1 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M8x40
48 10098 580 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M 10x30
47 10102 9 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M 10x50
50 910124 44 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M12x35
51 912510 18 |Poraruuvi Drill head screw Camopes 48x13
52 14098 1 |Pidatinruuvi Set screw BOAT BHYTDEHHMA MBx10
53 $20024 10 |Lukitusmutteri Hexagon Lock Nut Cronophbii Faika M10
o4 920054 3 |Kuusiomutten Matala Hexagon MNut Low lafka npucaxeHHan ME

BOM Table

POS CODE Qry Nimitys Description Mo pycckmM Type

55 921070 7 |Kupualusievy Cup head washer WaiGa sorHyTas D30/9

56 923379 3 |Ketjulukko Chain lock 3AMOK LEMM 5/8" 10B-1

57 923644 400 [Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolt low NAOULLOAL BOAT HHM3KMA Mex1é

58 923645 483 |Loippamutter Hex FAange Nut lakka c doaaHuEMm M8

59 9236460 &4 |Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut Fafika ¢ dosaHLEM M12

40 923675 1 |Ketiupyéra Chain wheel 3p&3a0uKa 108-1 Z=21 TL/1410
3 923711 580 |Laippamutter Hex Aange Nut larfka c doaaHUEM M10

62 940241 1 |Karticholkki TB-bushing TB 1410-35

63 960602 1 |Rasvanippa Grease nipple CMa30uHBIA HMNNEAL Mé

54 740633 10 |Vanttiuuvi Turnbuckle Papkons M18H+H |=315-420

Slab

Materia

General wlerance

1SO 2768-c

MEPUSE

This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be

Finish

copred or used without Mepu Oy's consent.

Name.

Syéttdlaite
Feeder
MexaHusm nogaumn

Weight Drawn by

2683.97 kg Matask
Approved by

Dimension, type  Sheet format

5x2 section A3

CODE

Date
10.11.2014
Date

Fage | Scae

113 1:35
Rev

138003_5 D

N/

60



ID: D08335
REV: B

MEPUS

N/

2333

146 I

0

|

A

B

|

A

i

A

|

SECTION A-A

1

9

SCALE 1:15

Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
2683.97 kg MatiasE 10.11.2014
M:Oﬁ_w_uﬂ_mﬂm“ Mwhuuﬁhﬁs.ﬂﬁgdmﬁgs:saiaeaas_an-m. and camnot be Approved by Date
HName. Dimension, type  Sheet format Page  Scale
Syétidlaite 5x2 section A3 2/3 1:25
!M‘=m Feeder CODE Rev
MexaHn3sm nogaumn 138003_5 D

61



MEPUS

ID: D08335
REV: B

MEPUSE

MName
Syéttdlaite

Feeder
MexaHnusm nogavmn

Oy. It must be retumed on request and camnot be

Remove hoistbrackets 138333 when start
stacking drying cells.

Drawn by

2683.97 kg MatiasE
Approved by

i . type Sheet format
5x2 section A3
CODE

138003_5

(3]

(o

& |

e/

\‘-O

10.11.2014
Date

1:32

D

62



MEPUS

ID: DO8335
REV: B

3.25. 138180

POS CODE Qry Nimitys Description Mo pyccku

1 134362 4 |Levy Plate MagctHa

2 137845 1 |Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas naccTiHa

3 137724 30 |Levy Plate MaactHa

4 137905 1 |laka Leg Hora

5 13790& 2 |U-profili U-profile U-npodomas

& 137907 1 |Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAGCTHHG

7 137974 2 |Levy Plate Maacmna

5 137977 2 [Tuenta Support Oropa

9 137979 2 |Tuenta Support Onopa

10 137764 4 |Levy Plate Nagcmra

n 127998 T [Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas naacTsa

12 138152 1 |Jalka Leg Hora

13 138181_5 2 |Sydttslaite Feeder MexaHKIm noaaum 5%2 section
14 910098 65 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M10x30
15 910126 16 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M12x35
14 723444 40 |Lukkoruuvi matala lSquare bolt low nAoULaAL BOAT HIMIKMIA MBx16
17 923645 40 |Laippamutteri Hex Fange Nut lafika ¢ doacHUEMm M8

18 523660 14 |Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut lafika c doacHUEM M12

17 923711 65 |Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut lakika © doaaHLEem M10

Siab Material Finisn Weight Drawn by
5406.46 kg MatiasE
General tolerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by
IS0 2768-c coped or used wihout Mepu Oy's consent.
Name Dimensicn, type | Sheet format Fage

Syéttdlait 10x2
gm‘em _nw.mamﬂm,m § oo.ww "

MexaHu3m nogaqu 138180_10

V/

Date
21.04.2015
Date

Seale
1:30
Rew

B

63



SU

AM20

MEPUS

B o

ID: DO8335
REV: B

Temporarily remove the crest plate — > T >
| — : 7
N = : :
Ow 116 —— =
AN — | |
\M N
i i NP .

—= e
19 9- olc &0

A A |

SECTION A-A

SCALE 1:12
Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
5406.46 kg MatiasE 21.04.2015
General tolerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and camnot b Approved by Date
ISO 2768-C cops ised wihout Mepu Oy's consent
Name Dimension, type  Sheet format Fage  Swade
Syéttolaite 10x2 A3 2/3 1:38
EM‘=I Feeder CODE Rev
MexaHn3nm nogaqu 138180_10 B

I

64



ID: DO8335
REV: B

18pasd
B

Wheou WenHexs

3002

0L 08I8EL

s|

andInw
2-89.¢ OSI
sousssp) [EiRUEg

swey

£V ZXol
ooy 1emys | 344 UosuBIQ

EIE
ey

8zl

JnoLpm p35n 1o p3doo
ewa Bumesp sy |
ey

Juasucn 5K ndaw
3140 ndayy 30 Aisadaud u s

WeEW

2q30ue0 pue 353nbai o pawMa1 3q 1S

3sesen B 9F 90FS

fq umeig

fq panasddy

=Eg

ST FOLE

=E0

65



D08335

REV

ID

MEPU

B

138181

3.26.

POS CODE Qry Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 136342 20 Levy Plate MNagctiHa
2 138457 1 Levy Plate MaactuHa
3 134940 1 Sylinteri kekoonpano Cylinder assembly LnAMHAD KOMNOIMLMA
4 137125 1 Levy Plate NagacTHHa
5 137124 1 Tappi Pin (-1
& 137142 2 Luukku Hatch 3acaorka Esipuhdistin
7 137656_2 1 Kuivauskenno Drying cell Laxra cylmasHas
8 137656_3 1 Kuivauskenno Drying cell Laxra cyumasHas
9 137665 1 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAGCTHHG
137681 1 Pohjakartic Bottom conus HHAHMIA KOHYC Ix2
137812 4 C-Profile C-npodoias
137818 1 Bottom conus HMACHMIA KOHYC 2
137908 8 U-profile U-npodbman
137907 4 Tukilevy Support plate CnopHas NAQCTHHG
137508 2 Tukilevy Support plate Onopras naaema
137909 2 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAGCTHHO
137976 10 Levy Plate MaacTHHa
137977 0 Tuenta Support Cnopa
137979 10 Tuenta Support Cnopa
20 137984 16 Levy Plate MaactHa
21 137998 4 Tukilevy Support plate Onopras naaeTma
2 138005 2 Tukilevy Support plate ONopHaA NAGCTHHO
2 138152 10 Jalka Leg Hora
24 135182_2 1 Syattalaite Feeder Mexatmim noaasm
25 135182_3 1 Syattalaite Feeder Mexatmim noaasmn
26 138185 1 Harjalevy Crest plate roeBers
27 138204 1 Levy Plate MaacmiHa
28 138232 1 Levy Plate MaacTHa
29 138235 1 Levy Plate MaactmHa
30 1358240 1 Levy Plate Maactmha
3 138244 8 Holkki Bushing Mydbra
32 138245 8 Laakeri Bearing Mo aLMnHKK
33 138278 2 Tuenta Support Criopa
34 138279 10 Levy Plate MNaacTHa
35 138284 1 C-Profiili C-Profile C-npodomab
36 138298 2 U-profile U-npodomnas
37 138299 1 C-Profile C-npodpmab
38 138300 1 U-profile U-npochbias
39 138308 1 Plate MaactHa
40 138309 2 Support |[Onopa
41 138310 1 Tukilevy Support plate |CnopHas NAacTHHG
42 138333 6 Nostokorva Hoist bracket MeTAs MOHTOXHOA
43 910074 4 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M8x20
44 210098 580 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt BoaT M10x30
45 910125 4 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M12x30
46 910128 136 Kuusioruuwi Hex bolt Boat M12x35
47 210131 & Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt BoaT M12x60
43 920027 8 Lukitusmutten Hexagon Lock Nut |ICronopHeIn Mafika M12
49 920054 4 Kuusiomutteri Matala Hexagon Nut Low Faiika npucoxeHHas MG
50 921008 16 Aluslaatta Washer Wakba M12 DIN 125

POS CODE QrY Nimitys Description Mo pycoxm Type
51 221070 4 Kupualuslevy Cup head washer LLarGa sorHyTas D30/?

52 922400 1 Scokka Cotter LLinamHT D=6x40
53 523317 [ - HexHead Thread Foming oo ur IM8x12

54 523644 500 Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolt low NAoLLaAL BOAT HMIKIIA IMBx1 6

55 923645 508 Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut Faiika ¢ chaaHLem MG

56 923440 134 Laippamutten Hex Flange Nut lafika ¢ chaaHuem IM12

57 223711 580 Laippamutten Hex Flange Nut lafika © chaaruem 10

Siab

General

lerance

1SO 2768-c

MEPUE

Syéttolaite
Feeder
MexaHusm nogaun

Finish Weight

Drawn by

2613.78 kg MatiasE

This drawing remains the property of Mapu Oy. ft must be retumed on request and cannot be
copied or used without Mepu Oy's consent

Approved by

Dimensicn, type | Sheet format

5x2 section A3

CODE

138181_5

Date
10.11.2014
Date

Fage  Scake

1/4 1:30
Rev

B

N/

66



ID: DO8335
REV: B

=ndInN

lapsad
RIS

WheToU WENHEXS|A

G Lglsel
3002
€Y UONISs X5
seuny rssys 30 Lorsuswg

v
abed

d
)

awey

s

9-89.2 OSI

aouess; e

e
i

PR— 2 0uuE0 puE 52nbaI U PIWITRJ 2 1S 1 AQ NG 2

=Eq

FHOZ L Ok

3sene By 8 €192
ke B

qumeig

N

YA | VAV

(o 1

VAV ES i VESES

&

=Eqi==$=iﬁi==$=i

g

=_|=£

EvE

©

67



ID: DO8335
REV: B

o)

)

N

NN
_MMS (38) |
\_l—/._,\.\ /\\.\ ..
AYAY
ya f
/ !

fou /
/
f
O
/

SECTION A-A

SCALE 1:

20

.
)OO,

e
=18/

)

48

N
NI

SECTION B-B
SCALE 1:8

Slab

General tolerance

1SO 2768-c

MEPUSE

Name.

Syoéttdlaite

Materia

This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be
coped or used wihout Mepu Oy's consent.

Feeder

(a
e/

MexaH1am nogaqu

N/

68



N
©
[1]
a 1 - -
\/ ] *

- o Jo)
— — Remove hoistbrackets 138333 when start
A stacking drying cells.,
- ,_, : > T NN TN 7N N /_,_
/mm\ ,JN\,_ ,/mm\, _\/m\\ N \g\_mw\ |
: / / / |
\ \ / / / / / |
\ - / .._ / #\V / , _,_,
AN ,_,__ i / 7 ) & 7 .
N \ (0 mw, (44 /m 7) = L / . 1 1
| e A N — 4 '/ \
\ 2 2y s O O o
» e L = s - -
“f - = — - n
. - - " . L b g -—
P B RS ¥ » - (42)
3 il - a . /z. \
- = L . " b
LI } L
L
. r I | —
(6) - , . [ (46)
N @ [ Al
I 7 . | 56 ),
< I 5 NS
/ L
- = \
m_J m/?w % =
I ASAR _ \ ~
- ) ~N A PN N 2D
7o8) 12) (15) (1) Qo,,_ (18) (17) (22) A
/mm ) /f.. .\\ A Y AN N _./._lm\_ Cuh )
- Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
:_,\w/, mmma.wm kg gmﬁuw 10.11.2014
NS Beneral iolerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannct be Approved by Date
1SO 2768-¢ ‘copied or used without Mepu Oy's consent.
Name Dimension, type = Sheet format Page Seale
Syéttdlaite 5x2 section A3 4/4 1:26
Emvem Feeder CODE Rev
MexaHusm nogadqu 138181_5 B

ID: DO8335
REV: B

69



_—-___‘

MEPU

I

PO3 CODE 2/QTY. 3/any Mirnitys Description Mo pyccri Typs
1 137162 8 12 Luukku Hatch
2 137645 3 5 [Tukilevy Support plate Onopras naacTHe ”_
3 138184 - 2 Levy Plate MaactuHa %
4 138185 3 S Harjalevy Crest plate oebets "
5 138205 8 12 Levy Plate MaactiHa
& 138243 8 12 Levy Plate MaactuHa
7 138244 8 12 Holkki Bushing Mydota
& 138245 8 12 Lackeri Bearing Moawmntkx
9 138247 8 12 Levy Plate MaactuHa
10 138248 14 24 Levy Plate MaacTrHa
1 138251 8 12 Lewy Plate MaactiHa
12 138252 8 12 Levy Plate MaactiHa
13 138277 2 - Levy Plate MaacTrHa
14 138280 8 8 Levy Plate MaacTiHa
15 910097 36 60 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt BoaT M10x25
16 210106 8 12 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt BOAT M10x70
17 10131 8 12 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt EBont M12x60
18 14508 8 8 Lukkomuvi Square bolt nacuLask Boar Max20
19 920027 8 12 Lukitusmutteri Hexagon Lock Nut Cronophbiia Faika  (M12
920054 16 24 |Kuusiomutteri Matala|Hexagon Nut Low mﬂnﬁ*m%% M3
921008 16 24 Aluslaatia Washer Laitba M12 DIN 125
21070 16 24 Kupualuslevy Cup head washer Laitba sorHyTas D30/9
523644 156 236 |Lukkoruuvi matala  [Square bolt low [ivmiag Boar Max] 4
$23645 164 244 Laippamutten Hex Flange Nut lakixa c doaaHuem  [MB
923711 52 84 Laippamutten Hex Flange Mut laiika ¢ doaaHuem  |MI0

B

D08335

ID
REV

Slab Material Finish ‘Weight Drawn by Date
25774 _6 MatiasE 27.06.2014
General tol i i ir o Approved by Date
_wmﬂ_w._uﬂm%ﬁ Hwhﬂﬁmhﬂnﬂ.ﬂﬂhm@d“ﬁﬂ.Q‘.st;mga&!an&.ma_ﬁa.gi
Name Dimensicn, type  Sheet format Page Scale
Syéttdlaite A3 13 1:22
MEPUE r-co
MexaHusmM nogadu 138182_2 A

70



MEPUS

ID: DO8335
REV: B

\ / =, \\
, \ o & ° & o > i
AN © | O c SECTION B-8
5 = SCALE1:7 e e

DETAIL A
L J b J . SCALE1:3

1
\ °
[® )
< R
£ t i
\ i
4 \
1
A 1
[

\ g\_ SECTION cc ., s = W

ight Drawn by Date
257 74 kg MatiasE 27.06.2014
SCALE 1:3 m;%wﬂmmmﬂ H_Wnuuﬁqm&aqswms_ﬂﬂnﬂﬁizr&os:iniaea&gg;aﬂgi Approved by Date
Name Dimension_ type  Sheet format Page Scale
Sydéttélaite A3 213 117
!M‘em Feeder CODE Rev
MexaHusM nogaqun 138182_2 A



J]
)

ID: DO8335

REV: B

lapsad
sjeloneis

MhETOU WEWHEXS|N

3002
&

1euLy jesyg | A “LarsuBWIg

£ zalsel

Aay

v

§1-1

~
N

andIw

2-89/Z OSI

FoURIA| BV

e

5 =Bey

ey

s

pedco

Jussuca 5Agy ndaw
2 1oULED pUE 153nbJ UG PRLLINEJ 2 1S 3 Ag nds o Asdoid =i

Isene BY v8°60%
A B

#a panciddy
iq umesq

aieq

¥L0z904e

Wb

el

uuuuuu

689
e /
=
=
eSS

861¢

0ooe



ID: D08335 |
REV: B =~

3.27. 137719

POS CODE QTY Mirmitys Description Mo pycckM Type
1 280212 1.25 |Ketju Chain 1/2' 8B-1, 1.25m
Slab Material Finish Weight Dirzwim by Date
0.08 kg MatiasE 08.08.2014
General tolerance Approved by Date
IS0 2768-¢ giéwwmmmm:fmﬂ;pum It must be retumed on request and cannat be Jaakko Lindfors 08.08.2014
Type Sheet format Page Scale
KEUU 1/2"8B-1 a4 11 14

MEP u 5 Chain Code Rev
137719 A

Llenb




ID: D08335 | |
REV: B =~

3.28. 137720

POS CODE QTY Mimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 40212 1.3 |Ketju Chain 1/2'8B-1, L=1.3m
Slab Material Fnish Weight Diravn by Date
0.09 kg MatiasE 08.08.2014
fg’g"';“_:%“éi E;é?:ﬂfedmwmﬁmmgmﬁ? Oy. Itmust be retumed on request and cannot be mgndfors EEETDB.ZDM
MName Type Sheet format Page Scale
Ketju 1/2" 8B-1 Ad 11 14
MEPUE . e
Llens 137720 A

74




ID: D08335 |
REV: B =~

3.29. 138467

POS CODE QTY Mirmitys Description Mo pycckM Type
1 960204 1.30 |Ketju Chain 5/8" 10B-1
Slab Material Finish Weight Dirawem by Date
0.24 kg Tuula Peltomaki 16.02 2016
‘General tolerance . . R Approved by Diate
This d the property of o be ed and be *
ISO 2768-c Copiad o Voot wihod Mip Oy conpept, Y 1St be retumed on request and canot MiikkaH 16.02.2016
Name Type Sheet format Fage Scale
Ketju 5/8" 10B-1 L=1.30 a4 ' 14

MEPUE =

Lens 138467 A




ID: D08335 | |
REV: B =~

3.30. 138468

7N
‘\
L

FOS CODE QY Mimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 280204 1.35 |Ketju Chain 5/8" 10B-1
Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
0.25 kg Tuula Peltomaki 16.022016
TESE'Q?EE&"Z e hyoery Of Meph Q. [t must be retumed on recuest and camot be MikkaH 15 022016
Name Type Shest format Page Scale
Ketju 5/8" 10B-1,L=1.35 a4 11 14
MEPUE .. =
Lenb 138468 A

76




MEPU

D08335

ID

B

REV

_—-___‘

POHJAKARTIO /BOTTOM CONE

4.

137681

4.1.

BOM
POS CODE QrY Mimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 10244% 1 |Levy Plate MaacnHa 1,25x224 1=224
2 108312 1 |Loukku Hateh lacionka fix
3 135828 1 |Haralevy Crest plate peGers
4 137162 2 |Luukku Hatch 3acacHka Esipuhdistin
5 137735 2 |Lewy Plate MaactaHa
é 137738 2 |Lewy Plate MaactaHa
7 137788 1 [Levy Plate MaacTiHa
8 137789 2 |Lewy Plate MaactaHa
9 137790 1 |Lewy Plate MaactaHa
10 153152 T |Levy Plate
11 910072 152 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M8x1é
12 210074 4 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar MBx20
13 910077 4 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M8x35
14 914500 B |Lukkeruuvi Square bolt naowians Goat M&x25
15 920004 8 |Kuusiomutter Hexagon Nut laika Mé&
5 F2000: 158 [Kuusiomuffen Hexagon Nut Takka ME
17 920054 8 |Kuusiomutteri Matala Hexagon Nut Low lafika npycaxeHHas M3
18 920073 4 |Sipimutteri Wing Nut Bopawkosas rafka M3
19 921008 4 |Aluslaatia Washer Waiiba M12 DIN 125
20 921070 8 |Kupualuslevy Cup head washer WarBa sorHyTas D30/9
21 9235644 4 |Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolt low NAOLLaAL BOAT HHIKHA Max1é
22 240001 2 |Vedin Handle Pyuka Pisla 805

Slab Material

General tolerance.

I1SO 2768-c

HName.

copied or used without Mepu Cy's consent

Pohjakartio
Bottom conus
HIDKHUIA KOHYC

Finish

This dsawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be

Weight Drawn by
165.77 kg MatiasE
Approved by

Dimensicn, type | Shest formst Page
3x2 A3 12
CODE

137681

N/

Date
26.07.2014
Date

Seale
115
Rev

c

7



MEPUS

@ TN SECTION BB
5 8 SCALE1:2
A secTion Aa SECTION H-H

SCALET:2

SCALE1:1

2999

0250x250

SUUNTA C
DIRECTION C
Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
165.77 kg MatasE 25.07.2014
General tolerance. is draing remains the T med on and ea Approved by Date
1S0 Muﬂmmun M_m_uhuuﬂ_cmmn i&.L%&MﬁE tmust e rehumed on request and cannet o
Name Dimensicn, type | Sheet format Fage Scale
Pohjakartio X2 A3 212 1:20
EM‘em Bottom conus CODE Rev
HWKHIA KOHYC 137681 Cc

ID: DO8335
REV: B




_—____‘

MEPU

D08335

ID

B

REV

137818

4.2.

POS CODE ary Nimitys Description Mo pyccxm Type
1 101474 2 |Luukku Hatch JacaoHka
2 102449 1 |Levy Plate NaactrHa 1.25x224 L1=224
3 108312 T |Luukku Hatch 3acaoHka L-fix
4 135828 1 |Haralevy Crest plate lpebers
B 137819 2 |Levy Plate MNaacmna
& 137820 1 |Levy Plate MNaacmmHa
7 137821 1 |Levy Plate MNaacmha
8 137822 2 |Levy Plate MNaactiHa
9 137823 2 |Levy Plate NaacmiHa
10 153152 1 |Levy Plate
11 210077 4 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar MBx35
12 14500 & |Lukkoruuvi Square kolt naouaas Goat Méx25
13 14504 2 |Lukkoruuwi Square kolt naowaas Boat MBx20
14 20004 8 |Kuusiomutteri Hexagon Nut Taiika Mé
15 920054 4 |Kuusiomutteri Matala Hexagon Nut Low Tafika nprcaxeHHas M3
16 920073 4 |Sipimuter Wing Mut Bapalikosaa ralika M3
17 921070 6 |Kupualuslevy Cup head washer WarGa sorHyTtas D30/7
18 523644 48  |Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolt low NACLLLOAL BOAT HM3KMEA MBx1&
19 $23645 204 |Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut lafika ¢ chaaHuem M3
20 23652 130 [Laippapuliti Hex Flange Bolt BoaT € donaHuem MBx1&
21 960001 1 |Vedin Handle Pyuxa Pisla 805

Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by
127.31 kg Tuula Peltomaki

This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. it must be refumed on request and camot be Approved by
Bl Tkttt el

General wolerance.

ISO 2768-c

Name. Dimension, type Shest format

Pohjakartio 2x2 A3

gm‘em Bottom conus CODE

HIKHWIA KOHYC 137818

Page

12

Dae
19.09.2014
Date

N/

79



1998

1155

MEPUS

@)

1998

\ 280 |
1 285

o

SECTION se

ID: DO8335
REV: B

Slab Material Finish Weight Drrawn by Date
127.31 kg Tuula Peltomaki 19.00.2014.
_an_m.vﬂwaw_ﬂmﬁu M.whw«ﬁhﬂﬂﬁg&mﬁﬁ. Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannct be Approved by Catz
1998 Mame . Dimension, type Sheet format Page Scale
Pohjakartio 2x2 A3 212 115
EM‘em Bottom conus CODE Rev
HWKHWA KOHYC 137818 A

o
[ee]

y Vi




MEPUS

ID: DO8335
REV: B

JALUSTA / BASE

5.

137815_753

5.1.

Assembly plates
under the legs
if needed \w

0

L

=
A \ \J/
- 1
y
“ool
=N
s
POS CODE QTY Nimitys Description Mo pyccke Tvpe
1 138094 8 |Jalka Leg Hora
2 138095 14 [Levy Plate MaccTHHa
3 F10126 48 |Kuusioruuvi Hex belt Boar MI12x35
4 923580 48 |Laippamutter Hex Flange Mut laiixa c doAcHULEM M12
lab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
233.68 kg MatiasE 28.01.2015
‘General tolerance i i Approved by Date
IS0 2768-¢ B L et LTSy Sontci O I mustbe retumed an requestand camat e Jaakko Lindfors
Name Dimension, type  Sheet format Fage Scale
Jalusta A3 " 1:12
gm‘=m Base frame CODE Rev
OnopHaA KOHCTPYKUMA 137815_753 A




B

D08335

ID
REV

O DETAIL A

ol
.
. SCALET:5
PO3S CODE QY Nirnitys Description Mo pyccin Type
1 138009 2 |Palkki Beam Banka
2 138012 4 [Panta Ribbon XomyT
3 138013 4 |Jaka leg Hora
4 138018 & |Kinnike Bracket KpenasHue
5 138018 4 |Panta Riobon XomyT
& 138019 12 |U-profiili U-profile U-npodbiae
7 138020 12 |U-profilli U-profile U-npodcbuab
L 8 138022 & [Levy Plate Mractuna
9 138023 23 [Vahvike Brace Croba
5 10 138024 4 [Lewy Plate MractkHa
U 11 138095 & [Levy Plate MaactvHa
0 g _ 12 138239 4 |Nelisputki Square tube TpyBa keoapaTHas
N >mm®3_u_% _U_Q*mm under 13| s10192 24 |kuusioruwvi  [Hex bolt EoAT M 16240
(@] the legs If needed 14| 923659 | 200 |Laippapulti  |Hex Flange Bolt [Boat c doagruesm  |M12x40
N 15 923640 200 |Laippamutteri |Hex Flange Nut Tafixa ¢ doacHuesm (M12
5_ 16 923720 24 |Laippamutteri |Hex Flange Nut |Fafika ¢ doaaruem (M6
| Slab Material Finish Wizight Braum by Date
0 ~- 897 .20 kg MatiasE DHE 2015
R ST S e
o™ |~ Name Dimension, type Sheet format Page  |Scale
| Q Jalusta A3 13 1:18
!M‘g Base frame CODE Rev
OnopHanA KoHETPYKUUA 137815_2920 A
N N
Lo (e 0]




ID: DO8335
REV: B

137815_2920U

5.3.

Assembly plates under
the legs If needed

DETAIL A
SCALET:5
POS CODE QrY Nimitys Description Mo pycckum Type
1 138007 2 |Palkki Beam Banka
2 138012 4 |Panta Ribbon XomyT
3 138013 4 |Jaka Leg Hora
4 138024 4 |levy Plate MNaactiHa
B 138095 & |Levy Plate MNagctuna
é 138239 4 |Neligputk Square tube ToyGa keaapaTHOs
7 138705 12 |U-profili U-profile U-npodomas
8 138704 12 |U-profili U-profile U-npodomas
9 138707 8 [Kinnike Bracket KpenasHue
N 10 138711 4 |Panta Ribbon XomyT
//b\-\ 11 138712 24 |Vahvike Brace Croba
12 138714 8 |Lewvy Plate MNaacTtiHa
13 910192 24 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Bont M1 6x40
14 923659 200 |Laippapultti Hex Flange Bolt |[Boat ¢ dosaHuem  |M12x40
15 923640 200 |Laippamutteri |Hex Flange Nut [Fakika ¢ doaaHuesm |M12
16 923720 24 |Laippamutteri [Hex Flange Nut |Fakka c doaaHuem (M14
Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
787.03 kg Tuula Peltomaki 17.08.2017
W;%Naﬂﬁm.wuﬁu Mm&eﬂ;ﬁhﬁﬂuﬁ%ﬁ:ﬁgsiuigaasg. and camnct be Approved by Date
Name Dimension, type | Sheet format Fage  Scae
Jalusta A3 13 118
im‘em Base frame CODE

OnopHas KOHCTPYKUMS

Rev
137815_2920U0 A




MEPUS

3250 ,
2920
26341
7 23767 m
C 1525 e )|
........... [eccceescscccrescssconcanas T - - nuH_M L N o m
1275 . T
| : ii
3290 N
3000

2064

ID: DO8335
REV: B

N
&
FE Ty j [=) Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
| | | 3, 787.03 kg Tuula Pettomaki 17.08.2017
L. . g — Approned by o
mz%mﬂﬂmﬂ gﬁ?%ijgsénigsaia&;aﬁaﬁi e aaias
240 Name Dimension. type | Sheet format Page  |Scale
Jalusta A3 213 1:25
EM‘EM Base frame CODE Rev
OnopHasA KOHCTPYKUMA 137815_2920U A




MEPU =

ID: DO8335
REV: B

137866_753

5.4.

Assembly plates
under the legs
if needed \m

POS CODE QTY Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 138094 6 |Jalka Leg Hora
2 138095 12 |Levy Plate MractaHa
3 910126 36 |Kuusiorouvi Hex bolt Boat M12x35
4 923860 36 |Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut Fofika © doraHuem M12
Slab Materal Finish, Weight Drawn by Date
175.26 kg MatiasE 28.01.2015
m:%w_-w_ﬂmﬁu M.whﬂﬁhﬁﬂﬂ%&“,ﬁﬁ. Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannotbe ﬁﬂﬂﬂ:ﬂﬁﬁ Cate
Name Dimensicn, type | Sheet format Fage  Soake
Jalusta A3 1" 112
EM‘em Base frame CODE Rev

OnopHas KOHCTPYKUMA

137866_753 A

N/




MEPU =

ID: DO8335
REV: B

137866_2320

5.5.

DETAIL A
SCALE T :5

Assembly plates under
the legs If needed

POS CODE Nimitys Description Mo pyccxku Type

1 138012 Panta Ribbon XomyT

2 138013 Jalka Leg Hora

3 138014 Kiinnike Bracket Kpenaerue

4 138018 Panta Ribbon XomyT

5 138019 U-profiili U-profile U-npodomae

& 138020 U-profili U-profile U-npodomns

7 138022 Levy Plate NaactiHa

8 138023 Vahvike Brace Croba

9 138024 Levy Plate MNacctmna

10 138025 Palkki Beam Banrka

1 138027 Nelitputki Square tube Toy6a keospatHas

12 138095 Levy Plate MNrcctmHa

13 710192 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M16x40

14 923459 Laippapulti Hex Flange Bolt BoaT € coaGHUEM M12x40

15 923660 Laippamutten Hex Flange Nut lafka c doAaHLEM Mi12

16| 923720 Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut Faiixa ¢ chaaHLEM M16

e Material Finish Weight Drawn by

751.61 kg MatiasE
I T
Mame Dimensicn, type  Sheet format Fage
Jalusta 13

EM‘e Base frame CODE

OnopHasa KOHCTPYKUMA

137866_2320

86

{




ID: DO8335
REV: B

/

/

\h
ﬁ () sealti®s
16

Pos| copE  |arr Nirmitys Descripfion Mo pyccxm Type
1 138012 4 |Panta Ribbon Xamyr
2 138013 4 [daka leg Horal
3 3 138024 4 |Lewy Plate Mracmna
7
4 138025 2 [Palkki Beam Baaxa
- 5 138027 4 [Nelidputk Square tube TpyGa keaspaTHG
1 4 138095 8 |Lewy Plate Magcmna
I\I@ 7 138705 12 |U-profilli U-profile U-npodouab
8 138706 12 |U-profil U-profile U-npodbins
2 138707 8 [|Kinnike Bracket KpenasHus
10| 138711 4 |Pante Ribben Xomyt
U 11 138713 20 |Vahvike Brace Croba
o @ f \@ 12 138714 8 |Levy Plate Magcmna
% 11 13| 910192 | 24 [Kousieruuvi Hex bolt Boat M16x40
ol Assembly plafes under S 14| 52355 | 200 |Laipapultt Fex Flange Bolt ot c chaanuem M12x40
| the legs If needed ¥ 15| 923660 | 200 |Laippamutten Hex Flange Nut rafika c daarLem Mi2
© 16| 923720 | 24 |Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut lakika ¢ dorarLem M4
(<o) Sab Wria Finizh. Weignt Drawn by Date
o0 641.54 kg Tuula Peltomaki 21.08.2017
nqu mg%msﬂ_mm.wﬁ %PﬁumgﬂLgdmﬁ Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
Name Dimensicn, type | Sheet format Fage Scale
— Jalusta A3 1/3 1:18
!M‘em Base frame CODE Rev
OnopHanA KOHCTPYKLUMA 137866_2320U0 A

5.6.



\\ 2250
u MMMD“JB a..l.
2034 TR
o o 7 L TR "
- e, | 1776 4—— ] T . =
E A = Tl 1525 § ¥ T~y
5 = e — ——- m T__“Iu_:v.:?Znov:::o.:..ﬁ [ x W_
— = 1275 . T
0 : A
L 2290 |
2000
__. == j i
MWIH.m ] s o s
<«
~0
o
(S
1 -
\V,\\ Siab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
- 64154 rm Tuula Peltomaki 21.08.2017
nce. is remains .t must be retumed on tand cannot! Approved Date
ki - Gl RS Tane  DOTEERIR e
__. -1 _ _ m Name Dimension. type  Shest format Page Scale
o~ Jalusta A3 213 1:20
== o E MEPUE :::: ramc R
240 OnopHas KOHCTPYKUMS 137866_2320U A

ID: DO8335
REV: B




ID: DO8335
REV: B

137867_753

5.7.

Assembly plates
under the legs
if needed 2

pos| coDE @ty Nimitys Descripfion Mo pycckw Type
1 138054 10 |laka Leg Hora
2 138095 | 20 |Levy Plate MaacTusa
3 910126 | 60 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M12:35
4 923660 | 0 |Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut Taiika ¢ chaaHLEM MI12
Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
292 10 kg MatiasE 28012015
General tolerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. |t must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
1SO 2768-c copied or used wihcut Mepu Oys consent Jaakko Lindfors
Name Dimensicn, type Sheet format Page Seale
Jalusta A3 m 114
EM‘ = Base frame conE Rev
OnopHan KOHCTPYKLUA 137867_753 A




MEPU =

137868_753

ID: DO8335
5.8.

REV: B

Assembly plates
under the legs
if needed

POS CODE any Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Types
1 138094 12 |Jalka Lleg Hora
2 138095 24 |Levy Plate MNaactiHa
3 210126 72 [Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M12x35
4 923460 72 |Laippomutter Hex Flange Nut Faiika ¢ doaaHUuEM M12
Siab Material Finish, Weight Drawen by Date
350.52 kg MatiasE 28.01.2015
_nwg%maw_ﬂuﬁu H.whﬁ%hﬁ?ﬂa%&%ﬁﬂ. Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be ﬁﬂﬂﬂ:&oa Catz
Name Dimension, type  Sheet format Page  [Scake
Jalusta A3 1n 116
EM‘em Base frame coDE Rev
OnopHasa KOHCTPYKUMA 137868_753 A




138712_2920

B
5.9.

D08335

ID
REV

DETAIL A
SCALET:5
CODE QT Nimnitys Description MNe pycckn Type
138009 2 |Palkki Beam Barxa
138012 4 |Panta Ribbon XomyT
138013 4 |Jalka Leg Hora
138016 4 [Kinnike Bracket Kpenaetune
138024 4 |Levy Plate NaactiHa
136095 § |Lewy Plate MaacmHa
>wm®3U_< Ufﬁ”:r@m CjQ@—« : 136239 4 |Neligputkd Square tube Tpy6a ksoapaTHas
the legs if needed
138705 4  |U-prof U-profile U-npodomae
_\_ 138706 4 |u-pro U-profils U-npodbias
138713 3 [Vahviks Brace Croba
(/_ 4 136714 4 |Lewy Plate Maactmha
710192 24 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M1 6240
923459 200 |Loippapultti Hex Flange Bolt  |Boat ¢ doraruem M1 2x40
923460 200 |Laippamutteri  |Hex Flange Nut  [[aiika c chacHuem MI12
923720 24 |Loippamutteri |Hex Flange Nut |lafika © doacHUuem MI1&
Finish Weight Draven by Date
684.36 kg Tuula Peltomaki 18.08.2017
oo vee | D sy i Oy st bermed onrpest o camote | Kmcly